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Receipt Page 1 of 2

United States Department of the Interior -
Bureau of Land Management ~ Receipt -~

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE - -

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 ~ No: ~ 4339813 ~
Phone: 602-417-9200 ' 6,"ill--~Al•&.,Il ....-

1~I ~: . .I.42,~~G~m~

Transaction #: 4456669
42-2Transaction:12/21/2018-R -

r

1 
'..111~ CUSTOMER:

F~®SEPil ANGERAMI h
3118 W SUMMIT WALK CT 1

L. 4. ~ANTHEM,AZ 85086-1014 US BY:_

REMARKS I ITOTAL--EUNITg-
PRICE ~

r-ILOCATABLEMINERALS/MINING-CLAIMS- 1 -~. 1 +P

~ 100 |NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS / ~----~.la.-~37.00-
NEW MINING CLAIMS LOCATION FEE
CASES: AMC452779/$37.00

p- [---LOCATABLEMINERALS-/MINING-@EXIMS-  «FE1 2 1.00 1 NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS /
INEW MINING CLAIM PROCESSING FEE
CASES: AMC452779/$20.00 ..?,

p--- p-ILOCATABLEMINERALS/MINING-BEXIMS-
|NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS /1 3 | 1.00 1INEW MINING CLAIMS MAINTENANCE FEE
CASES: AMC452779/$155.00 24»L155.00

~- ~-- LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-

1 4 1.00 1 NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /-E--r 1085.00IMINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC452779/$1085.00 *hill.1

F---------------------TOTAL:~.$1,297.80-

F~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~Xf«N¥EfFdi£K~fidN~~~
r.-0 [-=---AMOGRiti Riqi~Bi~ IPOSTMARKED? IRPi~

F3~71 TYPE? ~EHECK |~RECEVEIi- Iii/21/2618
ET»jECK Ndy 1604

NAME: ANGERAMI, JOSEPH
*118 W SUMMIT WALK CT

~ANTHEM AZ 85086-1014 US

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.neUcgibin/cbsp/zorder 12/21/2018
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*Sff»3*flf/424 United States Department ofthe Interior , 1.5 DEPA.*m OF 1}1~ 1~1'111011 .

\---KV/C~&1/
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT bill

Arizona State Office ~~
One North Central Avenue, Suite 800

Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427
www.blm.gov/azl

AUG 1 5 2019

Reply Refer To:
3800 (9200) PB
AMC452779

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED No 9214 8901 9403 8388 0063 82

NOTICE

JOSEPH and VIVIAN ANGERAM1 : This Notice Affects the Claim(s)
3118 W SUMMIT WALK CT : Shown in the Block Below
ANTHEM, AZ 85086-1014

AMC452779
VIVIAN #2 -3 p-.. r.-3

0 = r
Crl ~*~ ~

I ¢-3

Mining Claim Location Notice(s) - Amendment(s) Required * co --257
X3 I Crl
1\4 1 00 1.. 1Pursuant to Title 43 Code of Federal Regulations (CFR)3832.1, the Bureauof'Wand W n

Management (BLM), Arizona State Officc, i eucived your 1-totice(s) of location ft; recgling. 3
mining claims. In accordance with 43 CFR 3832.12, the claim(s) listed above cannot be
accepted as filed and must be amended as noted below.

Your placer claim exceeds the allowable acres for the number of locators. A placer claim cannot
exceed 20 acres per individual locator, up to a maximum of 160 acres (with 8 locators). You
have seven locators and 160 acres. You must reduce yourclaim to 140 acres (i.e. 2310 x 2640).

An amendment must be filed for the mining claim(s) listed in the block above to correct the
defects identified. There is a $15 BLM processing fee for each amendment. The amendment(s)
must be recorded with the county prior to filing with the BLM. We must receive the
amendment(s) within 30-days of your receipt of this notice. If the amendment(s) are not
received within the 30-day timeframe, the mining claim(s) will be declared null and void ab
initio.



2

If additional information is required, please contact Pauline Brown at 602-417-9360. Please
include your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence.

rA
4 1

Elena Fink
Deputy State Director
Lands, Minerals and Energy Division

0
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LIST OF MINING CLAIMANTS
AMC452779

JOSEPH ANGERAMI 3118 W SUMMIT WALK CT ANTHEM AZ 85086-1014

VIVIAN ANGERAMI 3118 W SUMMIT WALK CT ANTHEM AZ 85086-1014

ROBERT D VAAGE 3114 W SUMMIT WALK CT ANTHEM AZ 85086-1014

CYNTHIA S THOMAS 3114 W SUMMIT WALK CT ANTHEM AZ 85086-1014

JAMES ANGERAMI 40208 N 2ND DR DESERT HILLS AZ 85086-0803

PAUL ANGERAMI 37025 N 11 TH AVE DESERT HILLS AZ 85086-6353

SALLYANN MARTINEZ 2859 W HALEY DR ANTHEM AZ 85086-1749
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./.5 -PA.MENTOF TH'INTERIOR¥ U.S Department of the Interior
i -.U.-JUO.M.~ I

(=85*7 Bureau of Land Management

Total Claims: 1 Total Fees $1 ,320.00

Serial Number Claim Name Claimant Name Amount

AMC452779 VIVIAN #2 ANGERAMIJAMES 1320.00

-11 = 1 ....
===0m
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7-1 1.-,0

9 e 22
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< Date:07/11/2019 / Page 1 of 1

alishng of claims selected for payment for the 2020 assessment year and not an official receipt. You will receive a receipt from the BLM
office managing the lands where the claim is located



Joseph Angerami
3118 W. Summit Walk CT
Anthem AZ, 85086

Arizona State Office CO

One North Central Ave 3-
Suite 800 7>31,C: '433Phoenix, AZ 85004-4427 Z 0-3 rn' in ,-1

.-4 r -1
RE: Claim Name Vivian #2 3> 0 452

ZE=23-- ··7 0

Att: BLM- Reann Myers CD w 44
22

To Whom It May Concern:

1 Joseph Angerami authorized and am aware that I am listed as a locator on the location notice for AMC
4'517 7~ . I have a bona fide interest in these claims and I located the claims independently, for

my own self-interest and in good faith. 1 certify that these claims are in no way being located for the
benefit of a company corporation, or another individual in order to gain additional acreage they are not
entitled to in accordance with the law.

Sinc~

State of Arizona MY Commission E~}pes (0-23-2 /

County of Maricopa
Notary PUblic"

Date f 2 -6-/9 #ma-VENIAMIN-POTER?XEVI~Et€A Notary Public - State of Ar zona
MARICOPA COUNTY-i =vvj My Commission Expires

P' October 23,2021



I /'

Vivian Angerami
3118 W. Summit Walk CT
Anthem AZ, 85086

Arizona State Office
One North Central Ave txJ

-0 = r.-Suite 800 I -- -F
Phoenix, AZ 85004-4427 rn 3-

35 1 r V j.:-1
RE: Claim Name Vivian #2 . -r-1

313 rl mAtt: BLM- Reann Myers '.DO

O 1 -5
0 .+¥.To Whom It May Concern:

1 Vivian Angerami authorized and am aware that I am listed as a locator on the location notice for AMC
1 5-0-77 ~ .1 have a bona fide interest in these claims and I located the claims independently, for
my own self-interest and in good faith. 1 certify that these claims are in no way being located for the
benefit of a company corporation, or another individual in order to gain additional acreage they are not
entitled to in accordance with the law.

Sincerely,

6416
State of Arizona My Commissionixpires CO-23 -2/

County of Maricopa
Notar¢$+fk

Date 15 - 6-)2 ~-~4 VENIAMIN POTERYAEV
6~4.1, scP Notary Pubt · State of Arizona

C.Qu£25</ My Commission Expires
October 23,2021
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Robert D. Vaage
3114 W. Summit Walk Ct
Anthem, AZ 85086

Arizona State Office
One North Central Ave
Suite 800
Phoenix, AZ 85004-4427

RE: Claim Name Vivian #2

Att: BLM- Reann Myers

To Whom It May Concern:

1 Robert D. Vaage authorized and am aware that I am listed as a locator on the location notice for AMC
452.-17 9 .1 have a bona fide interest in these claims and I located the claims independently, for

my own self-interest and in good faith. 1 certify that these claims are in no way being located for the
benefit of a company corporation, or another individual in order to gain additional acreage they are not
entitled to in accordance with the law.

Sincerely, --S) 9

(fic 0 66 &--3-/

State of Arizona My Commission Expires 146 3 36/4
hf
11

County of Maricopa 1_.6*~22_(&4(, 4219122
Notary Publit- 4

Date 1 9 - 6. 12 mr.-
This affidavil|-O/Balgle#laAsma4Rptable because it was notarized by a co-applicil, Vifian Angerami.
The correct M~&~pkp*Asw*~##P~~~~as signed and notarized is not written 06@he gatement.1 <41(9 My Commission Expires~_01-1 February 3.2019 ~ co :C m3> -4 <50 T 71t\,1 -1 0

t:4 -Th

0 0
0 --



Cynthia S. Thomas
3114 W. Summit Walk Ct
Anthem, AZ 85086

Arizona State Office
One North Central Ave
Suite 800
Phoenix, AZ 85004-4427

RE: Claim Name Vivian #2

Att: BLM- Reann Myers

To Whom It May Concern:

1 Cynthia S. Thomas authorized and am aware that I am listed as a locator on the location notice for AMC
45211 9 . I have a bona fide interest in these claims and I located the claims independently, for
my own self-interest and in good faith. 1 certify that these claims are in no way being located for the
benefit of a company corporation, or another individual in order to gain additional acreage they are not
entitled to in accordance with the law.

Sincerely,

//14 4/.2-

State of Arizona My Commission Expires _25* 1.W/9 __
/j

County of Maricopa ' l 0 .10 ~ 4494
Notary Public V

Date /9-G-/8
0-TJ

= Tr--
= = 10rn » 2,

30 , r~ Fo
O0N

CD UJ -4
525 0. --

'3>
This affidavit document is not acceptable because it was notarized by a co-applicant,9ivian Angerami.
The correct verbiage for the date it was signed and notarized is not written on the statement.
No notary stamp with seal affixed.



James Angerami
40208 N 2 Street
Desert Hills AZ, 85086

iI.129 ~ 1-

O = Er
Arizona State Office ful 3- :-
One North Central Ave - :-7-1
Suite 800 N 30 6

Phoenix, AZ 85004-4427 1> CO -  I El
30 . i r,1r.-1

RE: Claim Name Vivian #2 L..1 7
-77

Att: BLM- Reann Myers,0 . "

To Whom It May Concern:

1 James Angerami authorized and am aware that I am listed as a locator on the location notice for AMC

4 50-771 .1 have abona fide interest in these claims and I located the claims independently, for
my own self-interest and in good faith. 1 certify that these claims are in no way being located for the
benefit of a company corporation, or another individual in order to gain additional acreage they are not

entitled to in accordance with the law.

Sincere,N, /7/2 -
I \# 1/vEUP-

\0/7 I-

State of Arizona My Commission Expires 92i, lov41 1 1.<
County of Maricopa -4222zdg__6&£2a«~

Notary Public

Date Lkq, tow
BOBBIE CAUDILL

NoUNy Publt · State 01 Arizona
MAFUCOPA COUNTY

My Commasion Expires



Paul Angerami
37025 Nll Ave
Desert Hills AZ, 85086

CD 2 1
mArizona State Office Z ~ r -130
- 1One North Central Ave . I r.)

Suite 800 33
Phoenix, AZ 85004-4427 30 -~·ic

N
CD wRE: Claim Name Vivian #2 Z
> O FE 4

0 .-1
Att: BLM- Reann Myers

To Whom It May Concern:

1 Paul Angerami authorized and am aware that I am listed as a locator on the location notice for AMC
450-77 7 .1 have abonafide interest in these claims and I located the claims independently, for

my own self-interest and in good faith. 1 certify that these claims are in no way being located for the
benefit of a company corporation, or another individual in order to gain additional acreage they are not
entitled to in accordance with the law.

Sincerely,

State of Arizona My Commission Expiresl ;At<jep

11 r 1 -/D
County of Maricopa

14otarypublic

Date Ge #yow BOBBIE CAUDILL
Notewy Ptiblic - Slate of Nizona

MARICOPACOUNTY
My Commission Expires*-32



Sallyann Martinez
2859 W. Haley Dr
Anthem, AZ 85086

Arizona State Office m
-0 C=: r

One North Central Ave
Suite 800 0rn (= '.  -1 ----,
Phoenix, AZ 85004-4427 Z cn ,"1r /D r-D

RE: Claim Name Vivian #2 3> ..,-i <
50 T m
-- 00

. f.1
Att: BLM- Reann Myers CD UJ -r;

..

CZE
Mi

To Whom It May Concern:

1 Sallyann Martinez authorized and am aware that I am listed as a locator on the location notice for AMC
450.779 . I have a bona fide interest in these claims and I located the claims independently, for

my own self-interest and in good faith. 1 certify that these claims are in no way being located for the
benefit of a company corporation, or another individual in order to gain additional acreage they are not
entitled to in accordance with the law.

Sincerely,

»t
State of Arizona My Commission Expires /5/6 3- 95 1 3

County of Maricopa .-
Notary Public U

Date ,3- O 0 2619 4*~ Notary Public - State of Arizona

1 49,74-ViviANANGERAMI
MARICOPACOUNTYCommission # 557458E ires Februa 3,2023

This affidavit document is not acceptable because it was notarized by a co-applicant Vivian Angerami.
The correct verbiage for the date it was signed and notarized is not written on the statement.



Jose Martinez
2859 W Haley Dr.
Anthem AZ, 85086

Arizona State Office
One North Central Ave
Suite 800
Phoenix, AZ 85004-4427

RE: Claim Name Vivian #2

Att: BLM- Reann Myers

To Whom It May Concern:

1 Jose Martinez authorized and am aware that I am listed as a locator on the location notice for AMC
450-71 9 .1 have abona fide interest in these claims and I located the claims independently, for

my own self-interest and in good faith. 1 certify that these claims are in no way being located for the
benefit of a company corporation, or another individual in order to gain additional acreage they are not
entitled to in accordance with the law.

Sincerely,

91/»

State of Arizona MY Commission ~Kpires ._1~~' 3 .)08f

County of Maricopa l)1£4£i,0 di*-
Notary Public ~

Date ,
15- 6 IK VIVIAN ANGERAMI

5
Notary Public - State of Ailzona

MARICOPA COUNTY
My Commission Expires

C 1~1 33
./1

ro
3> 1.4 El
22 -0 *.1 Fri

00
CD -3

--1Z --0 {-3
.

This affidavit document is not acceptable because it was notarized by what could have been a
co-applicant, Vivian Angerami. The correct verbiage for the date it was signed and notarized is not
written on the statement. Jose Martinez is not listed as a mining claimant on AMC452779. 44t-
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NOTE TO FILE AMC452779

Notarized Bona Fide Statements
I called and spoke with Vivian Angerami on Wednesday, September 4, 2019.
I informed her that she cannot be the one to notarize the affidavits because that
would be considered a conflict of interest, due to the fact that she is also listed as
a mining claimant on AMC452779.

I asked that she submit new bona fide statements for her group of claimants.

I also told her that the correct verbiage for the date the affidavit was signed and
notarized is not written on the statements.

She stated that the date appearing under the words "County of Marieopa" is the date
that they were signed:

The affidavits for Joseph and Vivian Angerami, Robert Vaage and Cynthia Thomas,
listed the date 12-6-18.

The affidavit for James Angerami reads Dec 7,2020.

The affidavit for Paul Angerami reads Dec 7, 2018.

The affidavit for Sallyann Martinez reads 8-25-2019.

I mentioned to her that Jose Martinez is not listed as a mining claimant on AMC452779.

She thought that just by her adding on his name to the List of mining claimants, and
sending in his bona fide statement, dated 12-6-18; that Jose would be added onto the
claim. I told her no it does not work that way. She said she accidently left off his name
when she first re-filed this claim.

I told her that she still needs to amend the claim down from being 140 acres in
size to 120 acres in size. And if she still needs the 20 acres that she is removing,
she can file a separate claim for that portion.
I explained to her that if we do not receive timely filed bona fide notarized
statements from each of the mining claimants, that she would again be required
to reduce the claim down. It would depend on how many notarized statements
we receive.

PBrown

Land Law Examiner

9/4/2019
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United States Department ofthe Interior rs==0==7

BUREAU OF I.AND MANAGEMENT tz£-€..1

Arizona State Office ~~~··488£153> One North Central Avenue, Suite 800
Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427

www.blm.gov/a,j

In Reply Refer To:
38()0 (92()()) PB
AMC452779

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED No. 9214 8901 9403 8387 9323 85

NOTICE

JOSEPH and VIVIAN ANGER.AMI This Notice Affects the Claims
3118 W SUMMIT WALK CT : Shown in the Block Below
ANTHEM. AZ 85086-1014

AMC452779
VIVIAN #2

Locator Requirements for Association Placer Mining Claims
Additional Information Required

The Bureau of Land Management (BLM) Arizona State Office received the location notice(s) for
the association placer niininu elaimG) listed above. You are included as a locator of the
ClainiCS)

You nilist be qualified to locate an association placer mininic claim and your mining claim must
con form to the requirements of Federal lau . 30 U.S.C. 35.36. and regulations at 43 CFR
3832,21 These laws allow the location of placer mining claims greater than 20 acres so long as
each oftlic locators has a bona fide interest in the claims, and has located the claims
independently, for their own self-interest. and in good faith. The law is well established that a
person cannot use the naines of his friends. relatives. employees or club members as locators iii
order to locate for his own benefit a greater area of placer ground than is allowable by law. A
company or corporation is considered to be one entity. entitled to locate claims of no more than
20 acres in size. Any claim located using dummy locators is not a valid mining claim.
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By recording these location notices with the BLM you are representing to the United States
government that you meet the qualifications for locating an association placer claim ancl that you
are not using the nanies of other persons as dummy locators to locate more than 20 acres per
claim for your own benefit. In accordance with 43 CFR 3830.9, if you file a document that you
know contains false, erroneous, or fictitious information or statements, you may be subject to
criminal penalties under 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 43 U.S.C. 1212. The maximum penalty is 5 years
iii prison and/or a fine of $250,()00.

In accordance with 43 CFR 1822.10, all documents required to be filed with the BLM must
contain the applicant's (claimant s) legal name and current address. Additionally, 43 CFR
3833.11 (b)(2) requires that a certificate oflocation ofa mining claim or site contain the names
and current mailing addresses of the locators of the claim.

in accordance with 43 CFR 3830.3, an agent may locate mining claims on your behal fas long as
they are duly constituted and appointed.

Before we can complete the recordation of your association placer niining claims, we will need
the following information:

A sigited and notarized statement from each claimant that says: "1 Center claimant's name)
authorized and am aware that I am listed as a locator on the location notice for AMC (enter claim
numbers). I have a bona fide interest in these claims and I located the claims independently, for
my own self-interest and in good faith. I certify that these claims are in no way being located
for the benefit of a company, corporation, or another individual in order to gain additional
acrei ige they are not entitled to in accordance with the law."

The claimants of the above named mining claim(s) are hereby afforded 30 days from receipt of
this Notice in which to furnish the requested information. Failure to do so will subject the
recordation of these claims to further adjudication which may result in a partial rejection of the
recordation and a reduction in acreage claimed.

If, after reviewing the information iii this letter you determine that you do not, in fact, qualify to
locate an association placer mining claim, please relinquish the association placer mining claims
and relocate as an individual placer mining claim under 43 CFR 3832.22(b).

In accordance with 43 CFR 3833.33, you may transfer, sell, or otlierwise convey an association
placer mining claim at any time to an equal or greater number of mining claimants. If you want
to transfer an association placer claim to an individual or an association that is smaller in number
than the association that located the claim, a) you must have discovered a valuable mineral
deposit before the transfer (documentation will be requested); or b) upon notice from the BLM,
you must reduce the acreage of the claim, i fnecessary, so that you meet the 20-acre per locator
limit. Per 43 CFR 3830.5, a discovery means that you have found a valuable mineral deposit.
Any association placer claim transferred that does not meet these requirements is not a valid
mining claim.



i ..

If additional information is required. please contact Pauline Brown at 602-417-9360. Please
include your AN/IC serial number(s) on all correspondence.

Elena Fink
Deputy State Director
Lands, Minerals and Energy Division



LIST OF MINING CLAIMANTS
AMC452779

JOSEPH ANGERAMI 3118 W SUMMIT WALK CT ANTHEM AZ 85086-1014

VIVIAN ANGERAMI 3118 W SUMMIT WALK CT ANTHEM AZ 85086-1014

ROBERT D VAAGE 3114 W SUMMIT WALK CT ANTHEM AZ 85086-1014

CYNTHIA S THOMAS 3114 W SUMMIT WALK CT ANTHEM AZ 85086-1014

JAMES ANGERAM] 40208 N 2ND DR DESERT HILLS AZ 85086-0803

PAUL ANGERAMI 37025 N 11 TH AVE DESERT HILLS AZ 85086-6353

SALLYANN MARTINEZ 2859 W HALEY DR ANTHEM AZ 85086-1749
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BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT ~~
Arizona State Office

One North Central Avenue, Suite 800
Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427

www.him.gov/azl
AUG 1 5 2019

Reply Refer To:
3800 (9200) PB
AMC452779

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED No 9214 8901 9403 8388 0063 82

NOTICE

JOSEPH and VIVIAN ANGERAMI : This Notice Affects the Claim(s)
3118 W SUMMIT WALK CT : Shown in the Block Below
ANTHEM, AZ 85086-1014

AN/IC452779
VIVIAN #2

Mining Claim Location Notice(s) - Amendment(s) Required

Pursuant to Title 43 Code of Federal Regulations (CFR) 3832.1, the Bureau of Land
Management (BLM), Arizona State Office, received your notice(s) of location for recording
mining claims. In accordance with 43 CFR 3832.12, theclaim(s) listed above cannot be
accepted as filed and must be amended as noted below.

Your placer claim exceeds the allowable acres for the number of locators. A placer claim cannot
exceed 20 acres per individual locator, up to a maximum of 160 acres (with 8 locators). You
have seven locators and 160 acres. You must reduce yollr claim to 140 acres (i.e. 2310 x 2640).

An amendment must be filed for the mining clairn(s) listed in the block above to correct the
defects identified. There is a $15 BLM processing fee for each amendment. The amendment(s)
must be recorded with the county prior to filing with the BLM. We must receive the
amendment(s) within 30-days of your receipt of this notice. If the amendment(s) are not
received within the 30-day timeframe, the mining claim(s) will be declared null and void ab
initio.
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If additional information is required, please contact Pauline Brown at 602-417-9360. Please
include your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence.

43 7-1 2- L
Elena Fink
Deputy State Director
Lands. Minerals and Energy Division
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LIST OF MINING CLAIMANTS
AMC452779

JOSEPH ANGERAMI 3118 W SUMMIT WALK CT ANTHEM AZ 85086-1014

VIVIAN ANGERAMI 3118 W SUMMIT WALK CT ANTHEM AZ 85086-1014

ROBERT D VAAGE 3114 W SUMMIT WALK CT ANTHEM AZ 85086-1014

CYNTHIA S THOMAS 3114 W SUMMIT WALK CT ANTHEM AZ 85086-1014

JAMES ANGERAMI 40208 N 2ND DR DESERT HILLS AZ 85086-0803

PAUL ANGERAMI 37025 N 11 TH AVE DESERT HILLS AZ 85086-6353

SALLYANN MARTINEZ 2859 W HALEY DR ANTHEM AZ 85086-1749



~
US Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management
1 N Central Ave Ste 800
Phoenix. AZ 85004 E~®11'llil~~i~~i~l~i~~lil~~l ~~I~I~li~I

9214 8901 9403 8388 0063 82

JOSEPH AND VIVIAN ANGERAMI
3118 W SUMMIT WALK CT
ANTHEM AZ 85086-1014

Postage: $5.6000
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Date:8/14/19

ROUTING AND TRANSMITTAL SLIP

1. PAULINE BROWN 9200 Iblls 11 9

2. ADJUDICATION SUPERVISOR 9200 1 /
3 . DSD , LANDS & MINERALS 9200 \ : 11 \f irD 1 7-p; C
4. STAFF ASSISTANT 9200

5. 1
6. 1
7.

8. 1
_31_ 1 1

Action Fi le Note and Return

X Approval For Clearance Per Conversation

As Requested For Correction Prepare Reply

Comment Investigate X Signature

Coordination Justify

REMARKS:

AMC452779 Amendments Required - Joseph and Vivian
Angerami

DO NOT use this form as a RECORD of approvals, concurrences,
disposal, clearances, and similar actions

From : (Name , org . symbol , Agency/ Post ) \

Phone No.janet Bowen I x9310

OPTIONAL FORM 41 [Rev. 7/16]
Prescrille{Illy GSA

FPMR [41 CFR] 101-11.206
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BUREAU OF LANI) MANAGEMENT
Arizona State Office

One North Central Avenue, Suite 800
Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427

www.blm.gov/87/

AUG 1 5 2019

In Reply Refer To:
3800 (92()0) PB
AMC452779

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED No. 9214 8901 9403 8387 9327 81

NOTICE

JAMES ANGERAMI : This Notice Affects the Claim(s)
40208 N 2ND ST : Shown in the Block Below'
DESERT HILLSAZ85086-0803 :

AMC452779
VIVIAN #2

MilliIULCUira_Location-Notices-Amelidments_Rguired

Pursuant to Title 43 Code of Federal Regulations (CFR) 3832.1, the Bureau of Land
Management (BLM), Arizona State Office, received your notice(s) of location for recording
mininil claims. In accordance with 43 CFR 3832.12, the claim(s) listed above cannot be
accepted as filed and must be amended as noted below.

Your placer claim exceeds the allowable acres for the number of locators. A placer claim cannot
exceed 20 acres per individual locator. lip to a maximum of 160 acres (with 8 locators). You
have seven locators and 160 acres. You must reduce your clailli to 14() acres (i.e. 2310 x 2640).

An amendment must be filed for the mining claim(s) listed in the block above to correct the
defects identified. There is a $15 BLM processing fee for each amendment. The amendment(s)
must be recorded with the county prior to filing with the BLM. We must receive the
amendment(s) within 30-days of your receipt of this notice. If the amendment(s) are not
received within the 30-day timeframe, the mining claim(s) will be declared null and void ab
initio.



2

If additional information is required. please contact Pauline Brown at 602-417-9360. Please
include your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence.

Pion_ 1
Elena Fink
Deputy State Director
Lands, Minerals and Energy Division
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LIST OF MINING CLAIMANTS
AMC452779

JOSEPH ANGERAMI 3118 W SUMMIT WALK CT ANTHEM AZ 85086-1014

VIVIAN ANGERAMI 3118 W SUMMIT WALK CT ANTHEM AZ 85086-1014

ROBERT D VAAGE 3114 W SUMMIT WALK CT ANTHEM AZ 85086-1014

CYNTHIA S THOMAS 3114 W SUMMIT WALK CT ANTHEM AZ 85086-1014

JAMES ANGERAMI 40208 N 2ND DR DESERT HILLS AZ 85086-0803

PAUL ANGERAMI 37025 N 11 TH AVE DESERT HILLS AZ 85086-6353

SALLYANN MARTINEZ 2859 W HALEY DR ANTHEM AZ 85086-1749
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Bureau of Land Management
1 N Central Ave Ste 800
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9214 8901 9403 8387 9327 81

JAMES ANGERAMI
40208 N 2ND DR
DESERT HILLS AZ 85086-0803

Postage $5.6000
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Date:8/13/19

ROUTING AND TRANSMITTAL SLIP
TO : (Name , office symbol , room number , building , Agency/ Post ) ~ Initials ~ Date

-1-1-332- ~INE BROWN 9200 1 . 43 91 ( 1~ 14
_.11»122-111EEPLEOR9200~/~/~J//

4. STAFF ASSISTANT 9200

5. 1
6. 1
7.

8. 1

Action File Note and Return

X Approval For Clearance Per Conversation

Circulate For Your fnformation See Me

Comment Investigate X Signature

Coordination Justify

REMARKS:

AMC452779 - Amendments Required - James Angerami
DO NOT use this form as a RECORD of approvals, concurrences,

disposal, clearances, and similar actions

From : ( Name , org . symbol , Agency/ Post ) \

Plione No.janet Bowen i x9310

OPTIONAL fORM 41 [Rev. 7/76]
Prescrilie[Illy GSA

FPMR [41 CFR]101-11.206
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Arizona State Office ~~

\199*-1.3/ One North Central Avenue, Suite 800
Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427

www.blm.gov/ay./

AUG 15 Z019

In Reply Refer To:
38()0 (9200) PB
AMC452779

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED No 921489019403 8387991979

NOTICE

PAUL ANGERAMI : This Notice Affects the Claim(s)
37025 N I lth AVE : Shown in the Block Below.
DESERT H1LLSAZ85086-6353 :

AMC452779
VIVIAN #2

MiilingLC-lail]11iguation_Notices--Ameiidirientlil-Retiuired

Pursuant to Title 43 Code of Federal Regulations (CFR) 3832.1, the Bureau of Land
Management (BLM), Arizona State Office, received your notice(s) of location for recording
mining claims. In accordance with 43 CFR 3832.12, the claim(s) listed above cannot be
accepted as filed and must be amended as noted below.

Your placer claim exceeds the allowable acres for the number of locators. A placer claim cannot
exceed 20 acres per individual locator, up to a maximum of 160 acres (with 8 locators). YOll
have seven locators and 160 acres. You must reduce your claim to 140 acres (i.e. 2310 x 2640).

An amendment must be filed for the mining claim(s) listed in the block above to correct the
defects identified. There is a $15 BLM processing fee for each amendment. The amendment(s)
must be recorded with the county prior to filing with the BLM. We must receive the
amendment(s) within 30-days of your receipt of this notice. If the amendment(s) are not
received within the 30-day timeframe, the mining claints) will be declared null and void ab
initio.
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If additional information is required, please contact Pauline Brown at 602-417-9360. Please
include your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence.

Con
Elena Fink
Deputy State Director
Lands, Minerals and Energy Division
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LIST OF MINING CLAIMANTS
AMC452779

JOSEPH ANGERAMI 3118 W SUMMIT WALK CT ANTHEM AZ 85086-1014

VIVIAN ANGERAMI 3118 W SUMMIT WALK CT ANTHEM AZ 85086-1014

ROBERT D VAAGE 3114 W SUMMIT WALK CT ANTHEM AZ 85086-1014

CYNTHIA S THOMAS 3114 W SUMMIT WALK CT ANTHEM AZ 85086-1014

JAMES ANGERAMI 40208 N 2ND DR DESERT HILLS AZ 85086-0803

PAUL ANGERAMI 37025 N 11 TH AVE DESERT HILLS AZ 85086-6353

SALLYANN MARTINEZ 2859 W HALEY DR ANTHEM AZ 85086-1749
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US Department of the Interior
Bureau or Land Management
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9214 8901 9403 8387 9919 79

PAULANGERAMI
37025 N 11 TH AVE
DESERT HILLS AZ 85086-6353

Postage $5.6000
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. Date : 8 / 13 / 19

ROUTING AND TRANSMITTAL SLIP

TO : (Name , office symbol , room number , building , Agency /Post ) ~ Initials ~ Date

1. PAULINE BROWN 9200 15-1 ' 9

2. ADJUDICATION SUPERVISOR 9200 ne 1 4
3. DSD, LANDS & MINERALS 9200 Iki . 9- 1,f/>f~f~s~10' 9
4. STAFF ASSISTANT 9200

5. 1
6. 1
7.

8. 1
9.

Action File Note and Return

X Approval For Clearance Per Conversation

As Requested For Correction Prepare Reply

Comment Investigate X Signature

Coordination Justify

REMARKS:

AMC452779 - Amendments Required - Paul Angerami
DO NOT use this form as a RECORD of approvals, concurrences,

disposal, clearances, and similar actions

From : (Name , org . symbol , Agency/ Post ) 1

1 Phone No.lanetilowen x9310

OPTIONAL 1011 M 41 [Rev. 7/16]
Prescrilled hy GSA

FPMR [41 CFR]101-11.206
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One North Central Avenue, Suite 800
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AUG 1 5 2019

In Reply Refer To:
38()0 (92()0) PB
AMC452779

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQ[JESTED No. 921489()194()3 83879332 52

NOTICE

PAUL ANGERAMI - This Notice Affects the Claims
37025 N 11 th AVE : Shown in the Block Below.
DESERT HILLS, AZ 85086-6353

AMC452779
VIVIAN #2

Logator-Recluirculgititi,-c-A=lciationPI.acerMi„ing_Claims
Additional Information Required

The Bureau of Land Management (BLM) Arizona State Oftice received the location notice(s) for
the association placer mining claim(s) listed above. You are included as a locator of the
claim(s).

You must be qualified to locate an association placer niining claim and your mining claim must
conform to the requirements of Federal law, 30 U.S.C. 35,36, and regulations at 43 CFR
3832.22. These laws allow the location of placer mining claims greater than 20 acres so long as
each of the locators has a bona fide interest in the claims, and has located the claims
independently, for their own self-interest, and in good faith. The law is well established that a
person cannot use the names of his friends, relatives, employees or club members as locators in
order to locate for his own benefit a greater area of placer ground than is allowable by law. A
company or corporation is considered to be one entity, entitled to locate claims of no more than
20 acres in size. Any claim k)cated lINing dummy locators is not a valid mining claim.
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By recording these location notices with the BLM you are representing to the United States
government that you meet the qualifications for locating an association placer claim and that you
are not using the names of other persons as dummy locators to locate more than 20 acres per
claim for your own benefit. In accordance with 43 CFR 3830.9, ifyou file a document that you
know contains false, erroneous, or fictitious information or statements, you may be subject to
criminal penalties under 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 43 U.S.C. 1212. The maximum penalty is 5 years
in prison and/or a fine of $250,000.

In accordance with 43 CFR 1822.10, all documents required to be filed with the BLM must
contain the applicant's (claimant's) legal name and current address. Additionally, 43 CFR
3833.11 (b)(2) requires that a certificate of location of a mining claim or site contain the names
and current mailing addresses ofthe locators ofthe claim.

In accordance with 43 CFR 3830.3, an agent may locate mining claims on your behalf as long as
they are duly constituted and appointed.

Before we can complete the recordation of your association placer mining claims, we will need
the following information:

A signed and notarized statement from each claimant that says: "I (enter claimant's name)
authorized and am aware that I am listed as a locator on the location notice for AMC (enter claim
numbers). I have a bona fide interest in these claims and I located the claims independently, for
my own self-interest and in good faith. I certify that these claims are in no way being located
for the benefit of a company, corporation, or another individual in order to gain additional
acreage they are not entitled to in accordance with the law."

The claimants ofthe above named mining claim(s) are hereby afforded 30 days from receipt of
this Notice in which to furnish the requested information. Failure to do so will subject the
recordation of these claims to further adjudication which may result in a partial rejection of the
recordation and a reduction in acreage claimed.

If, after reviewing the information in this letter you determine that you do not, in fact, qualify to
locate an association placer mining claim, please relinquish the association placer mining claims
and relocate as an individual placer mining claim under 43 CFR 3832.22(b).

In accordance with 43 CFR 3833.33, you may transfer, sell, or otherwise convey an association
placer mining claim at any time to an equal or greater number ofmining claimants. If you want
to transfer an association placer claim to an individual or an association that is smaller in number
than the association that located the claim, a) you must have discovered a valuable mineral
deposit before the transfer (documentation will be requested); or b) upon notice from the BLM,
you must reduce the acreage of the claim, if necessary, so that you meet the 20-acre per locator
limit. Per 43 CFR 3830.5, a discovery means that you have found a valuable mineral deposit.
Any association placer claim transferred that does not meet these requirements is not a valid
mining claim.
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If additional information is required, please contact Pauline Brown at 602-417-9360. Please
include your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence.

042-1-«
Elena Fink
Deputy State Director
Lands, Minerals and Energy Division
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LIST OF MINING CLAIMANTS
AMC452779

JOSEPH ANGERAMI 3118 W SUMMIT WALK CT ANTHEM AZ 85086-1014

VIVIAN ANGERAMI 3118 W SUMMIT WALK CT ANTHEM AZ 85086-1014

ROBERT D VAAGE 3114 W SUMMIT WALK CT ANTHEM AZ 85086-1014

CYNTHIA S THOMAS 3114 W SUMMIT WALK CT ANTHEM AZ 85086-1014

JAMES ANGERAMI 40208 N 2ND DR DESERT HILLS AZ 85086-0803

PAUL ANGERAMI 37025 N 11 TH AVE DESERT HILLS AZ 85086-6353

SALLYANN MARTINEZ 2859 W HALEY DR ANTHEM AZ 85086-1749
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9214 8901 9403 8387 9332 52

PAUL ANGERAMI
37025 N 11TH AVE
DESERT HILLS AZ 85086-6353

Postage: $5.6000
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Date:8/14/19
-

ROUTING AND TRANSMITTAL SLIP
TO: (Name , office symbol , room number , building, Agency /Post) ~ Initials ~ Date

1-._PAULINE BROWN 9200 ~ B~ ~ 91/( 9

2. ADJUDICATION.SUPERVISOR 9200
1

3 . DSD , LANDS & MINERALS 9200 14»f14- / 2 i f ¢ ) i#'4
4. STAFF ASSISTANT 9200 |

6. 1
7. 1
8. 1

Action File Note and Return

X Approval For Clearance Per Conversation
As Requested For Correction Prepare Reply

Comment Investigate X Signature

Coordination Justify

REMARKS:

AMC452779 - Paul Angerami
DO NOT use this form as a RECORD of appA*vals, \concurrences,

disposal, clearances, and similar actions

From : (Name , org . symbol , Agency/ Post)

Phone No.lanet Bowen i x9310

OPTIONAL FORM 41 [Rev. 7/76]
Pres{:111]01!11¥GSA

IPMR {41 CHI] 101-11.206
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Arizona State Office V\82}i-kw One North Central Avenue, Suite 800

Phoenix, Arizona 85()04-4427
www.him.gov/azj

AUG 1 5 2019

Iii Reply Refer To:
380() (920()) PB
AN/!C452779

CERTIFIED MAIL -RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED No. 921489019403 8387934020

NOTICE

ROBERT D. VAAGE and : This Notice Affects the Claim(s)
CYNTHIA S. THOMAS : Shown in the Block Below
3114 W SUMMIT WALK CT
ANTHEM, AZ85086-1014 :

AMC452779
VIVIAN #2

-

Mining Claim Location Notice(s) - Aniendment(s) Required

Pursuant to Title 43 Code of Federal Regulations (CFR) 3832,1, the Bureau of Land
Management (BLM), Arizona State Office. received your notice(s) o f location for recording
mining claims. In accordance with 43 CFR 3832.12, the claim(s) listed above cannot be
accepted as filed and must be amended as noted below.

Your placer claim exceeds the allowable acres for the number of locators. A placer claim cannot
exceed 20 acres per individual locator, up to a maximum of 160 acres (with 8 locators). You
haveseven locators and 160 acres. You must reduce yourclaini to 14() acres (i.e. 2310 x 2640)

Ati amendment must be filed for the mining claini(s) listed in the block above to correct the
defects identified. There is a $15 BLM processing fee for each amendment. The amendment(s)
must be recorded with the county prior to filing with the BLM. We must receive the
amendment(s) within 30-days of your receipt ofthis notice. I f the amendment(s) are not
received within the 30-day timeframe, the mining claim(s) will be declared null and void ab
initio.
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If additional information is required, please contact Pauline Brown at 602-417-9360. Please
include your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence.

Elena Fink
Deputy State Director
Lands Minerals and Energy Division
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LIST OF MINING CLAIMANTS
AMC452779

JOSEPH ANGERAMI 3118 W SUMMIT WALK CT ANTHEM AZ 85086-1014

VIVIAN ANGERAMI 3118 W SUMMIT WALK CT ANTHEM AZ 85086-1014

ROBERT D VAAGE 3114 W SUMMIT WALK CT ANTHEM AZ 85086-1014

CYNTHIA S THOMAS 3114 W SUMMIT WALK CT ANTHEM AZ 85086-1014

JAMES ANGERAMI 40208 N 2ND DR DESERT HILLS AZ 85086-0803

PAUL ANGERAMI 37025 N 11 TH AVE DESERT HILLS AZ 85086-6353

SALLYANN MARTINEZ 2859 W HALEY DR ANTHEM AZ 85086-1749
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ROBERT D VAAGE AND CYNTHIA S THOMAS
3114 W SUMMIT WALK CT
ANTHEM AZ 85086-1014

Postage $5.6000
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Date:8/13/19

ROUTING AND TRANSMITTAL SLIP
TO : (Name , office symbol , room number , building , Agency / Post ) ~ Initial. s ~ Date

1. PAULINE BROWN 9200 1 (?g I Ulslic-1
2.ADJU-DICATIONSUPERVISOR9200c.51~~5~1~y

-7 13. DSD, LANDS & MINERALS 9200

4. STAFF ASSISTANT 9200 |

5. 1
6. 1
7.

8. 1

Action File Note and Return
X Approval For Clearance Per Conversation

As Requested For Correction Prepare Reply

Comment Investigate X Signature

Coordination Justify

REMARKS:

AMC452779 - Amendments Required - Robert D Vaage
and Cynthia S Thomas

DO NOT use this form as a RECORD of approvals, concurrences,
disposal, clearances, and similar actions

From : (Name , org . symbol , Agency/ Post ) \

Phone No.janet Bowen x9310

OPTIONAL FORM 41 [Rev. 1/76]
Prescrillelilly GSA

IPMR {41 CER]101-11.206
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Iii Reply Refer To:
380() (9200) PB
AMC452779

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED No. 921489019403 8388 2081 06

NOTICE

ROBERT D. VAAGE and CYNTHIA S. THOMAS : This Notice Affucts the Claims
3114 W SUMMITWALK CT : Shown in the Block Below.
ANTHEM, AZ 85086-1014 :

AMC452779
VIVIAN #2

Loc:itorfieuircilientsti,rAs~0ciationPlacerilliiiinc,Claiiii,
Additional Infonnation Required

The Bul-Call of I.and Management (BLM) Arizona State Office received the location notice(s) for
the association placer niining claim(s) listed above. You are included as a locator of the
claim(s).

I ou must he qualified to locate an association placer mining claim and your niining claim must
conform to tlie requirements of Federal law, 30 LI.S.C. 35,36, lind regulations at 43 CFR
3832.22, These laws allow the location of placer mininu claims greater than 20 acres so long as
each of the locators has a bona fide interest in the claims. and has located the claims
independently, for their own self-interest, and in good faith. The law is well established that a
person cannot use the names of his friends. relatives. employees or club members as locators in
order to locate for his own benefit a greater area of placer ground than is allowable by law. A
company or corporation is considered to be one entity, entitled to locate claims of no more than
20 acres in size. Any claim located using dummy locators is not a valid mining claim.
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By recording these location notices with the BLM >'ou are representing to the United States
Movernment that you meet the qualifications for locating an association placer claim and that you
are not using the names of other persons as dummy locators to locate more than 20 acres per
claim for your own benefit. In accordance with 43 CFR 3830.9, if you file a document that you
know contains false, erroneous, or fictitious information or statements, you may be subject to
criminal penalties under 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 43 U.S.C. 1212. The maxinium penalty is 5 years
in prison and/or a fine of $250,000.

In accordance with 43 CFR 1822.10, all documents required to be filed with the BLM must
colitain the applicant's (claimant's) legal name and current address. Additionally, 43 CFR
3833.11 (b)(2) requires that a certificate oflocation ofa mining clain-l or site coiitaiti the names
and current mailing addresses of the locators of the claim.

In accordance with 43 CFR 3630.3, an agent may locate mining claims on your behalf as long as
they are duly constituted and appointed.

Before we can complete the recordation of your association placer inining claims, we K ill need
the following information:

A signed and notarized statement from each claim:int that says: '-1 Center claimant's name)
authorized and am aware that 1 am listed as a locator on the location notice for AMC Center claim
numbers). I have a bona fide interest in these claims and I located the claims independently, for
my own self-interest and in good faith. I certify that these claims are iii no way being located
for the benefit of a Company. corporation. or another individual in order to gain additional
acreage they are not entitled to in accordance with the law."

The claimants of the above named nzining claim(s) are hereby afforded 30 days from receipt of
this Notice iii which to furnish the requested information. Failure to do so will subject the
recordation of tliese claims to further adjudication which may result in a partial rejection of the
recordation and a reduction iii acreaue claimed.

If, after reviewing the infonnation iii this letter you determine that you do not, in fact. qualify to
locate an association placer mining claim. please relinquish the association placer minine claims
and relocate as an individual placer mining claim under 43 CFR 3832.22(b).

In accordance with 43 CFR 3833.33, you may transfer, sell, or otherwise convey an association
placer mining claim at any time to an equal or greater number of mining claimants. If you want
to transfer an association placer claim to ati individual or an association that is smaller in nuniber
than the association that located the claim. 21) you must have discovered a valuable mineral
deposit before the trans fer (documentation will be requested): or b) tipon notice from the BLM.
you must reduce the acreage of the claim, ifnecessary, so that you meet the 20-acre per locator
limit. Per 43 CFR 3830.5, a discovery means that you have found a valuable mineral deposit.
Any association placer claim transferred that does not meet these requirements is not a valid
mining claim.
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If additional information is required. please contact Pauline Brou-n at 602-417-9360. Please
include your ANIC serial number(s) on all correspondence.

2 0124-
Elena Fink
Deputy State Director
Lands. Minerals and Energy Division



LIST OF MINING CLAIMANTS
AMC452779

JOSEPH ANGERAMI 3118 W SUMMIT WALK CT ANTHEM AZ 85086-1014

VIVIAN ANGERAMI 3118 W SUMMIT WALK CT ANTHEM AZ 85086-1014

ROBERT D VAAGE 3114 W SUMMIT WALK CT ANTHEM AZ 85086-1014

CYNTHIA S THOMAS 3114 W SUMMIT WALK CT ANTHEM AZ 85086-1014

JAMES ANGERAMI 40208 N 2ND DR DESERT HILLS AZ 85086-0803

PAUL ANGERAMI 37025 N 11 TH AVE DESERT HILLS AZ 85086-6353

SALLYANN MARTINEZ 2859 W HALEY DR ANTHEM AZ 85086-1749
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BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
Arizona State Office

One North Central Avenue, Suite 800
Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427

www.blm.gov/azi

In Reply Ruler To:
38()() (9200) PB
AMC452779

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED No. 92148901 9403 83879855 58

NOTICE

SALLYANN MARTINEZ
2859 W HALEY DR
ANTHEM, AZ85086-1749

AMC452779 : This Notice Affects the Claim(s)
VIVIAN #2 : Shown in the Block Below.

Mi.lliUM--Clilialogatilla-Ngliggls-Am.gldment-illigiuired

Plit-sllant to Title 43 Code of Federal Regulations (CFR) 3832.1, the Bureau of Land
Management (BLM), Arizona State Office. received your notice(s) of location for recording
mining claims. In accordance with 43 (FR 3832.12, the chum(s) listed above cannot he
accepted as filed and must be amended as noted below.

Your placer claim exceeds the allowable acres for the liumber of locators. A placer claim cannot
exceed 20 acres per individual locator. up to a niaxitnum of 160 acres (with 8 locators). You
have seven locators and 160 acres. You must reduce your claim to 140 acres (i.e. 231() x 2640)

An amendment must be filed for the mining claim(s) listed in the block above to correct the
defects identified. There is a $15 BLM processing fee for each amendment. The amendment(s)
must be recorded with tile county prior to filing with the BLM. We must receive the
amendment(s) within 3()-days o f your receipt o f this notice. If the amendment(s) are not
received within the 30-day timeframe, the mining claim(s) will be declared null and void ab
initio.
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If additional information is required, please contact Pauline Brown at 602-417-9360. Please
include your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence.

Elena Fink
Deputy State Director
Lands. Minerals and Energy Division

Enclosill-e(S)



.

LIST OF MINING CLAIMANTS
AMC452779

JOSEPH ANGERAMI 3118 W SUMMIT WALK CT ANTHEM AZ 85086-1014

VIVIAN ANGERAMI 3118 W SUMMIT WALK CT ANTHEM AZ 85086-1014

ROBERT D VAAGE 3114 W SUMMIT WALK CT ANTHEM AZ 85086-1014

CYNTHIA S THOMAS 3114 W SUMMIT WALK CT ANTHEM AZ 85086-1014

JAMES ANGERAMI 40208 N 2ND DR DESERT HILLS AZ 85086-0803

PAUL ANGERAMI 37025 N 11 TH AVE DESERT HILLS AZ 85086-6353

SALLYANN MARTINEZ 2859 W HALEY DR ANTHEM AZ 85086-1749
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In Reply Refer To:
380() (92()()) PB
AMC452779

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED No. 9214 89019403 8387934754

NOTICE

SALLYANN MARTINEZ : This Notice Affects the Claims
2859 W HALEY DR Shown iii the Block Below.
ANTHEM, AZ 85086-1749 :

AMC452779
VIVIAN /12

Locattlr-ReLLUireinent-stiMLAM.22§.i.aliQ-[LUlacer_Mining_Cl®iia
Additional Information Required

The Bureau of Land Management (Bl-M) Arizona State Office received the location notice(s) for
the association placer mining claim(s) listed above. You are included as a locator of the
claim(s).

You must be qualified to locate an association placer niining claim and your mining claim must
conform to the requirements of Federal law, 30 U.S.C. 35,36, and regulations at 43 CFR
3832.22. These laws allow the location ofplacer mining claims greater than 20 acres so long as
each of the locators has a bona fide interest in the claims, and has located the claims
independently, for their own self-interest, and in good faith. The law is well established that a
person cannot use the names of his friends, relatives, employees or club members as locators in
order to locate for his own benefit a greater area of placer ground than is allowable by law. A
company or corporation is considered to be one entity, entitled to locate claims of no more than
20 acres in size. Any claim located using dummy locators is not a valid inining claim.
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By recording these location notices with the BLM you are representing to the United States
government that you meet the qualifications for locating an association placer claim and that you
are not using the names of other persons as dummy locators to locate more than 20 acres per
claim for your own benefit. In accordance with 43 CFR 3830.9, if you file a document that you
know contains false, erroneous, or fictitious information or statements, you may be subject to
criminal penalties under 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 43 U.S.C. 1212. The maximum penalty is 5 years
in prison and/or a fine of $250,000.

In accordance with 43 CFR 1822.10, all documents required to be filed with the BLM must
contain the applicant's (claimant's) legal name and current address. Additionally, 43 CFR
3833.11 (b)(2) requires that a certificate of location of a mining claim or site contain the names
and current mailing addresses of the locators of the claim.

In accordance with 43 CFR 3830.3, an agent may locate mining claims on your behalf as long as
they are duly constituted and appointed.

Before we can complete the recordation of your association placer mining claims, we will need ~
the following information:

A signed and notarized statement from each claimant that says: "I Center claimant's name)
authorized and am aware that I am listed as a locator on the location notice for AMC (enter claim
numbers). I have a bona fide interest in these claims and I located the claims independently, for ~
my own self-interest and in good faith. I certify that these claims are in no way being located
for the benefit of a company, corporation, or another individual in order to gain additional
acreage they are not entitled to in accordance with the law."

The claimants of the above named mining claim(s) are hereby afforded 30 days from receipt of
this Notice in which to furnish the requested information. Failure to do so will subject the
recordation ofthese claims to further adjudication which may result in a partial rejection ofthe
recordation and a reduction in acreage claimed.

If, after reviewing the information in this letter you determine that you do not, in fact, qualify to
locate an association placer mining claim, please relinquish the association placer mining claims
and relocate as an individual placer mining claim under 43 CFR 3832.22(b).

In accordance with 43 CFR 3833.33, you may transfer, sell, or otherwise convey an association
placer mining claim at any time to an equal or greater number ofmining claimants. If you want
to transfer an association placer claim to an individual or an association that is smaller in number
than the association that located the claim, a) you must have discovered a valuable mineral ~
deposit before the transfer (documentation will be requested); or b) upon notice from the BLM,
you must reduce the acreage of the claim, if necessary, so that you meet the 20-acre per locator
limit. Per 43 CFR 3830.5, a discovery means that you have found a valuable mineral deposit.
Any association placer claim transferred that does not meet these requirements is not a valid
mining claim.



1 +

3

If additional information is required, please contact Pauline Brown at 602-417-9360. Please
include your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence.

5«Lk_ ·
Elena Fink
Deputy State Director
Lands, Minerals and Energy Division



LIST OF MINING CLAIMANTS
AMC452779

JOSEPH ANGERAMI 3118 W SUMMIT WALK CT ANTHEM AZ 85086-1014

VIVIAN ANGERAMI 3118 W SUMMIT WALK CT ANTHEM AZ 85086-1014

ROBERT D VAAGE 3114 W SUMMIT WALK CT ANTHEM AZ 85086-1014

CYNTHIA S THOMAS 3114 W SUMMIT WALK CT ANTHEM AZ 85086-1014

JAMES ANGERAMI 40208 N 2ND DR DESERT HILLS AZ 85086-0803

PAUL ANGERAMI 37025 N 11 TH AVE DESERT HILLS AZ 85086-6353

SALLYANN MARTINEZ 2859 W HALEY DR ANTHEM AZ 85086-1749



i

Arizona State Office
Bureau of Land Management

1 N. Central Ave. Ste. 800
Phoenix, AZ 85004

Joseph Angerami
3118 W. Summit Walk Crt.
Anthem, AZ 85086

December 10, 2018

Mr. Angerami,

Your mining claim is being returned to you unprocessed for the following reason:

Insufficient funds

The total cost to file a 160 acre placer claim is $1,297. The check you submitted is
$1,240, short $57.

If you still wish to file your mining claim with the Bureau of Land Management,
please resubmit your paperwork and a check for the total amount *le cQ$1297.

0 -1
m >

Any questions you may call us at: 602.417.9200. - 0 >4302.0 - :/3 m

-2 2Thank you,
0 bF r ..57

BLM/Accounts .-I C.->



NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!
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Total Claims: 1

Serial Number Claim Name

AMC452779 VIVIAN #2

f r r v \ C ^  V5 7  T 7?
U.S Department of the Interior 
Bureau of Land Management

Total Fees: $1,320.00

Claimant Name Amount

ANGERAMI JAMES 1320.00
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Date:07/11/201 Page 1 of 1

This is a listing o f claims selected fo r payment for the 2020 assessment year and not an official receipt. You w ill receive a receipt from the BLM
office managing the lands where the claim is located



Receipt Page 1 of 1

U nited  States D ep artm en t o f  the In terior  
B u reau  o f  L and M an agem en t

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY 
ONE N CENTRAL AVE 

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 
Phone: 602-417-9200

Receipt

No: 4521456

Transaction #: 4642098 
Date of Transaction: 08/01/2019

CUSTOMER:
JOSEPH ANGERAMI 
3118 W SUMMIT WALK CT 
ANTHEM,AZ 85086-1014 US

LINE
# QTY DESCRIPTION REM ARKS UNIT

PRICE TOTAL

1 1.00

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS- 
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / 
MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED 
CASES: AMC452779/$ 1320.00

MAINT
2020 - n/a - 1320.00

T O T A L : j $1 ,320.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT: 1320.00 [POSTMARKED: N/A

TYPE: CHECK RECEIVED:| 07/31/2019
CHECK NO: 1652

NAME: ANGERAMI, JOSEPH 
3118 W SUMMIT WALK CT 
ANTHEM AZ 85086-1014 US

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation o f a 
portion o f the official electronic record contained therein.

https ://i Imocop0ap93 3. blm. doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 8/1/2019
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Vivian Angerami 
3118 W. Summit Walk CT 
Anthem AZ, 85086 

Arizona State Office 
One North Central Ave 
Suite 800 
Phoenix, AZ 85004-4427 

RE: Claim Name Vivian #2 

Att: BLM- Pauline Brown 

To Whom It May Concern: 
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I Joseph Angerami authorized and am aware that I am listed as a locator on the location notice for AMC 
452779. I have a bona fide interest in these claims and I located the claims independently, for my own 
self-interest and in good faith. I certify that these claims are in no way being located for the benefit of a 
company corporation, or another individual in order to gain additional acreage they are not entitled to 
in accordance with the law. 

Si~ 

In Witness Whereof, the undersigned has executed this instrument this 4 day of September,2019 

Subscribed to and sworn before me, a Notary Public in and for the County of Maricopa, State of Arizona 
on the date first written, that the above name acknowledged the same to their free and voluntary act 
and deed 

Notary Public 
My Commission Expires~ 2J}J'£) 

' .. ,,~~··•··- - -----
BOBBIE CAUOIU. .,._,Nllc ... dA,ta,na 
MMICOPACOONTY 

My COmfllilJIOn E,q,na 
September 1, 2020 
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Vivian Angerami 
3118 W. Summit Walk CT 
Anthem AZ, 85086 
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RE: Claim Name Vivian #2 z 
> 0 ,, 

s:= '"r. 

Att: BLM- Pauline Brown 

To Whom It May Concern: 

I Vivian Angerami authorized and am aware that I am listed as a locator on the location notice for AMC 
452779. I have a bona fide interest in these claims and I located the claims independently, for my own 
self-interest and in good faith. I certify that these claims are in no way being located for the benefit of a 
company corporation, or another individual in order to gain additional acreage they are not entitled to 
in accordance with the law. 

Sincerely, 

In Witness Whereof, the undersigned has executed this instrument this 4 day of September,2019 

Subscribed to and sworn before me, a Notary Public in and for the County of Maricopa, State of Arizona 
on the date first written, that the above name acknowledged the same to their free and voluntary act 
and deed 

Notary Public 
My Commission Expirel;-~~,ZfJ;t[} 
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80B8E CAUDILL 

NoellyNl:•SlllldArilllna 
MMICOM COl:INTY 

,My Comllllulon E,q,ns 
September 1, 2020 



Vivian Angerami 
3118 W. Summit Walk CT 
Anthem AZ, 85086 

Arizona State Office 
One North Central Ave 
Suite 800 
Phoenix, AZ 85004-4427 

RE: Claim Name Vivian #2 

Att: BLM- Pauline Brown 

To Whom It May Concern: 

-u 
::c 
0 
rT1. 
:z: 
X 

» 
:::0 
t---l 
0 
:z 
J;t> 

~ - r 
~ ::t cO 

c,,) --:,. .. 
rT1 ··-, :::0 
"'O ..... ~~ 

I ·c, 

er .-~r ~ 

-· < 
)> ·1 r~ 

:, o 

e . q 
"}1 

0 ,"") 

C ~-:4~ 

I Paul Angerami authorized and am aware that I am listed as a locator on the location notice for AMC 
452779. I have a bona fide interest in these claims and I located the claims independently, for my own 
self-interest and in good faith. I certify that these claims are in no way being located for the benefit of a 
company corporation, or another individual in order to gain additional acreage they are not entitled to 
in accordance with the law. 

Sincerely, 

In Witness Whereof, the undersigned has executed this instrument this 4 day of September,2019 

Subscribed to and sworn before me, a Notary Public in and for the County of Maricopa, State of Arizona 
on the date first written, that the above name acknowledged the same to their free and voluntary act 
and deed 

Notary Public 
My Commission &.pir~Mm 



.. ' 

Vivian Angerami 
3118 W. Summit Walk CT 
Anthem AZ, 85086 GJ , - r c::::, :c - ,, 
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RE: Claim Name Vivian #2 • 0 ., 
,: ., 

Att: BLM- Pauline Brown 

To Whom It May Concern: 

I James Angerami authorized and am aware that I am listed as a locator on the location notice for AMC 
452779. I have a bona fide interest in these claims and I located the claims independently, for my own 
self-interest and in good faith. I certify that these claims are in no way being located for the benefit of a 
company corporation, or another individual in order to gain additional acreage they are not entitled to 
in accordance with the law. 

In Witness Whereof, the undersigned has executed this instrument this 4 day of September,2019 

Subscribed to and sworn before me, a Notary Public in and for the County of Maricopa, State of Arizona 
on the date first written, that the above name acknowledged the same to their free and voluntary act 
and deed 

Notary Public 
My Commission Expires\ ~~ ,2fJj[} 
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Vivian Angerami 
3118 W. Summit Walk CT 
Anthem AZ, 85086 

Arizona State Office 
One North Central Ave 
Suite 800 
Phoenix, AZ 85004-4427 

RE: Claim Name Vivian #2 

Att: BLM- Pauline Brown 

To Whom It May Concern: 
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I Sallyann Martinez authorized and am aware that I am listed as a locator on the location notice for AMC 
452779. I have a bona fide interest in these claims and I located the claims independently, for my own 
self-interest and in good faith. I certify that these claims are in no way being located for the benefit of a 
company corporation, or another individual in order to gain additional acreage they are not entitled to 
in accordance with the law. 

Sincerely, 

In Witness Whereof, the undersigned has executed this instrument this 4 day of September,2019 

Subscribed to and sworn before me, a Notary Public in and for the County of Maricopa, State of Arizona 
on the date first written, that the above name acknowledged the same to their free and voluntary act 
and deed 

Notary Pubtic 
My Commission Expires ~:;.J)f!.D 
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MARICOPA COtlNTY 
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1 ...... :.._ -· ·- Stptemt,er 1, 2020 
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Miss Vivian J. Angerami 
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Vivian Angerami :z.: 
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<P ~ Arizona State Office % 

One North Central Ave )> <.Jl 
w 

Suite 800 
Phoenix, AZ 85004-4427 

RE: Claim Name Vivian #2 

Att: BLM- Pauline Brown 

To Whom It May Concern: 

I Robert D. Vaage authorized and am aware that I am listed as a locator on the location notice for AMC 
452779. I have a bona fide interest in these claims and I located the claims independently, for my own 
self-interest and in good faith. I certify that these claims are in no way being located for the benefit of a 
company corporation, or another individual in order to gain additional acreage they are not entitled to 
in accordance with the law. 

Sincerely, 

eof, the undersigned has executed this instrument this4--day of September,2019 

Subscribed to and sworn before me, a Notary Public in and for the County of Maricopa, State of Arizona 
on the date first written, that the above name acknowledged the same to their free and voluntary act 
arid deed 

?~ My Commission Expires / 0-{e -2-tJ 

r---.R;;.;E;;;-B;;;EKA~H.-;A;-;-LL-;""'.G:":O=o=oe-----. 
NOTARY PUBLIC 

STATE OF COLORADO 
NOTARY ID 20164038387 

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 10/06/2020 
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RE: Claim Name Vivian #2 
-;:~ ::z: ... ,.. 

):> u:t :. J 
V. r ~-: 

Att: BLM- Pauline Brown 

To Whom It May Concern: 

I Cynthia S. Thomas authorized and am aware that I am listed as a locator on the location notice for AMC 

452779. I have a bona fide interest in these claims and I located the claims independently, for my own 
self-interest and in good faith. I certify that these claims are in no way being located for the benefit of a 
company corporation, or another individual in order to gain additional acreage they are not entitled to 
in accordance with the law. 

Sincerely, 

In Witness Whereof, the undersigned has executed this instrument this !::/_day of September,2019 

Subscribed to and sworn before me, a Notary Public in and for the County of Maricopa, State of Arizona 
on the date first written, that the above name acknowledged the same to their free and voluntary act 
and deed 

My Commission Expires /u, · L, - 2(i 

REBEKAH ALLGOOD 
NOTARY PUBLIC 

STATE OF COLORADO 
NOTARY ID 20164038387 

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 10/06/2020 
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One North Central Ave 
Suite 80(1 
Phoenix, AZ 85004-4427 

Attn: BLM : Pauline Brown 
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Page 1 of 1

Land Patent Details
Accession Nr: 1112312 Document Type: Serial Patent State: Arizona Issue Date: 10/20/1941 Cancelled: No

Names On IDocument Miscellaneous Information
-tr-STATEOF-XEZONA [Land--6#xe:Phoe,iix

Mineral Reservations: Yes
Tribe:
Militia:
State In Favor Of:

Military Rank: Authority: June 28,1934: Exchange·State Taylor Act (48 Stat. 1269)

1)ocument Numbers Survey I nformation
-ijacumEtNTT-877376 Total Acres: 7932.50

Survey Date:
Geographic Name:

ndianALGE-NE--1---~~Metes/BoundsNa~

Land Descriptions

State Meridian Twp - Rng Aliquots Section Survey # County

AZ Gita·Salt River 006N - 002E Lot/Trct 1 1 Mancopa
REMARKS: LOT 1 OR NENE QUARTER ALL MINERALS RESERVED TO US

Gila-Salt River 006N - 002E Lot/Tr'ct 2 Maric:opa
REMARKS: LOT 2 OR NWNE QUARTER ALL MINERALS RESERVED TO EIS

REMARKS: LOT 3 OR NENW QUARTER ALL MINEPALS RESERVED TO US
AZ Gila-Salt River 006N · 002E Lot/Trct 4 1 Maricopa

REMARKS: LOT 4 OR NWNW QUARTER ALL MINERALS RESERVED TO US
AZ Gita- Salt River 006N - 002E 941414 1 Maricopa

REMARKS: ALL MINERALS RESERVED TO US

-REMXRKS:- RLJ MINER~LS"RElEROEB TELE---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 1

-REMARKS: LOT 1 OR NENE QUARTER ALL MINERALS RESERVED TO US SUBJECT TO R-O-W OF THE us TOENTER OCCUPY AND USE ANY PART OF LANDS ACT OF-6 -1-6-1920

REMARKS: LOT 2 OR NWNE QUARTER ALL MINERALS RESERVED TO US SUBJECT TO R-0-W oF THE US  To ENTER OCCUPY AND USE ANY Plkr BF LANDS-~CT OF 6·10-1920

-- --- ./.--- ---- ....... - i.------- - ----- ---- ---- -I ---- -------- ---- ---- ..i- -- .'- ---- ---- -- -- ---- ---- --I.-- I.- I.---- -- - ---I.- ---- ---- lili ---- ....Lil ---- i l.----- ---- --4REMARKS: ALL MINERALS RESERVED TO US SUBJECT TO R-0-W OF THE US TO ENTER OCCUPY AND USE ANY PART OF LANDS ACT OF 6-10-1920
----3Jf--3EiiliAJER,ver----009~-2092-F-- - --SEV,-----3- -------.-----.~n3gpa---

REMARKS: ALL MINERALS RESERVED TO US WEST HALF OF SE QUARTER SUBJECT TO R-O-W OF THE US TO ENTER OCCUPY AND USE ANY PART OF LANDS ACT OF 6-10-1920

REMARKS: ALL M NERALS RESERVED TO US

REMARIS: ALL AAI NERALS RESERVED TO US

REMARKS: ALL MINERALS RESERVED TO US

REMARICS: ALL NINERALS RESERVED TO US

-

REMARKS: ALL MINERALS RESERVED TO US

- W -.. 1 /. ill lill .. - fl ....'./.- **,1 - ill li - il . I -*------ Ili . lili---* .lili. 1 -*. Ii I - il -- I - li . -- 1 - 1 - ..1

REMARKS: ALL MINERALS RESERVED TO US WEST HALF OF WEST HALF AND NENW QUARTER SUBJECT TO R+O·W OF THE US TO) ENTER OCCUPY AND USE ANY PART OF LANDS ACT OF 6 10·1920

REMARKS: Al. 1. MINERAI.S RESERVED TO lJS

REMARKS: ALL A'UNERALS RESERVED TO US

-REMA~.84%22%~RVEDTO-US_N«ANDSOUTHHALF_OFSEQUARTERSUBJECTTOR-OWOFTHEUSTRENTFROCCUPYANDUSEANYPARTOFLANDSACTOF6-101920-----J
006N · 002E El/. 22 LMaricopa------------/.-------».--------...............'---g.----.................J.......--...-.--.-.....3.................J.......I...-i------... ....................1REMARKS: ALL MINERALS RESERVED TO US

REMARE: ALI. MINERAI.S RESERVED TO US

REMAR16: ALL M NERALS RESERVED TO US

REMARKS: ALL MINERALS RESERVED TO US EAST HALF OF WEST HALF SUBJECT TO R-0.W OF THE US TO ENTER OCCUPY AND USE ANY PART OF LANDS ACT OF 6-10-1920

~JI~J~~RfffRIEiR3RfFRE-I--------f---------r---66&~-66iE---r---Gr---T~~~~li~~---~-------1-------------- ------------ -1- ---------------------- -1- ---------"...... -1- ---- ------ -----------L--- .- - ....... -- - --1

REMARKS: ALL MINERALS RESERVED TO US

REMARK: ALL MINERAI.S RESERVED TO US
Ar---[GlaSaltRiverOO6NOOZINP,3EV33Mancopa

REMARKS: ALL MINERALS RESERVED TO US

REMARKS: LOT 3 OR SWSE QUARTER ALL. MINERALS RESERVED TO US

REMARKS L014 OR SE E QUARIER ALL VINERAL RESERVED 10 US-

https://glorecords.blm.gov/details/patent/default-pf.aspx?accession=1112312&docClass=SER 8/5/2019
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Phoenix 077376 4-1043- R

Ebe 21niteb *tated of Silmerica,
20 all to tobom tbese pre*enti *baIt come, ®reeting:

WHEREAS, under the provisions of Section 8 of the Act of June

28, 1934 (48 Stat. 1269), entitled 'An Act To stop injury to the pub-

lic grezing lands by preventing overgrazing and soil deteriorFtion,
to provide for their orderly use, improvement, nnd development, to
stabilize the livestock industry dependent upon the public range, end
for other purposes," as amended by Section 3 of the Act of June 26, 1936

(49 Stat. 1976), the State of Arizona, in exchbnge for certain other lands
1

situated in said State, has selected the followinz described tract of land:
Gila and Salt River Meridian - Arizona.

Township six airth of Renge two east.

The Section one, the Lots one pnd tno, the south half of the north-

east querter, and the southeast quarter of Section three, the east,half of

Section nine, the Sections eleven, twelve, thirteen, fourteen, and fif-

teen, the east hplf of Section twenty-one, the east helf of the northwest

ouarter, the southwest quarter, and the east half of Section twenty-two,

the Sections t•ent·.-three, twenty-four, and twenty-seven, the east helf

of 3ection twenty-eight, and the mrtheast quarter, the north half of the
southeast quarter, und the lots three end four of Section thirty-three,

containing seven thousand nine hundred thirty-two ecres ~ind fifty hundredths
of an acre, according to the Official Pltit of the Survey of the said Land,

on file in the General Land Office:

NOW K-'0' YE, That the UNITED STATFS CF AMERICA, in consideration

of the premises, End in conformity with the said Acts of Congress, HAS

GI AND GRAFTFD, and by these presents DITS OIVE AND GPA'T, unto the

said State of Arizona, in fee simple, the tract of 18nd above described;

m TVE AND TO HOLD the aame,together with 811 the rights, privileges,

immunities, end app irtenences, of whstsoever nature thereunto belonging,

1 1 1 47 1 9
CORD OF PATENTS: Patent Number ..1.-1.6;,lU.1-4

......=...".1.....

1
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Phoenix 077376.
4-1044-R

unto the 8aid State of .Arizona, and to its assigns forever; subject to any
vested and accrued water rights for mining, agricultural, menufacturing, or
other purposes, and rights to ditches and reservoirs used in connection with
such water rights, as may be recognized and acknowledged by the local cus-
toms, laws, and decisions cf courts; and there is reserved from the lends
hereby granted, 8 right of way thereon for ditches or canals constructed by
the euthority cf th- United States. Reserving, also, to the United States,
all minerals in the lands so granted, together with the right to prospect for
mine pnd regove the same, as authorized by the provisions of said section 8
as amended as eforesaid. reserving unto the United States, its permittee or
licensee, the right to enter upon, occupy and use, eny part or all of that
portion of the Lots one and two, the south half of the northeast quarter,
and the west belf of the southeast quarter of said Section three, the west
hslf of the west hplf end the northeast quarter of the northwest quarter of
said 3ection fifteen, the northwest quarter of the southwest quarter and the
south half of the southwest quarter of said Section twenty-two, and the east
half of the west half of said Section twenty-seven lying within 20 feet of
the center line of the transmission line right of way of the Pacific Gas and
Flectric Company for the purposes provided in the Act of June 10, 1920 (41
Stat. 1063), and subject to the conditions end limitations of Section 24 of
said Act, as amended by the Act of August 26, 1935 (49 3tat. 846).

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, 1, Franklin D. Roosevelt,
President of the United ,States of America, have caused these lettera to bc made

Patent, and the Seal of the General Land Office to be hereunto affixed.

GIVEN under my hand, at the City of Washington, the TWENTIETH

(SEAL) day of OCTOBER in the year of our Lord one thousand

FORTY-ONE and of the Independence of thenine hundred and

United State, the one hundred and SIXTY-SIXTH

By (H+_..hi. 9,~0V~-1 Quatltda-y.

Odjachek.•412
1-112312Chief, Patents Division,

RECORD OF PATENTS: Patent Number...................-

r
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NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540

Rise Business Services, LLC
Job=AZ15 9/11/2019
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MINING CLAIM STATU~ EPORT
Data Entered: .6021- MTP Checked By:

GEO Checked By: 1-2LEAD SERIAL NUMBER: AMC 43 9,9.19 thru AMC 4 s 8- 1 1-c1
NUMBER OF CLAIMS & TYPE: CHARGES:

LODE 
Processing Fee @ $20 = _£_~--PLACER Location Fee @ $37 = _i_ .9.7ASSOCIATION PLACER Maintenance Fee @ $155 = _-i__0(%237-MILL SITE Add'I Maint Fee for Assoc Placer = 3_ -TUNNEL SITE 

SUBTOTAL b 12-91 -TOTAL ACREAGE: ((eO Per Claim -Other Fees$-(Placer Only) 
Other Fees$-NUMBER OF LOCATORS: -~ 

TOTAL $

DOCUMENTS RECEIVED VIA: Over-the-Counter [ ] Mail [vi' TIMELY FILED: Yes [ Vi~ No [ 1
LEGAL DESCRIPTION : T 4,1/ R Ug!E SEC U

T R SEC
T R SEC
T R SEC
T R SEC

BLM [ v< FOREST SERVICE [ ] SUBJ TO PL 359: Yes [ ] No [ ]WILDERNESS AREA { ]

SPLIT ESTATE: N/A[ .] SX[ ] PX[ 1 OTHER[,/f~ ~oA-£,~ds/41\1'10/1),2/ CALL  Mid,) ______~SRHA I 1 Was proper Notice filed if located on SHRA Land? Yes I j No [ ]
RECONVEYED MINERALS ON BLM LAND REQUIRE OPENING ORDER FROM 1944 TO 1993:Open to Entry On N/A{ 1

COMMENTS/STATUS: vOID I ] PARTIALLY VOID [ 1 PVT MINERALS [ 1 WITHDRAWN LANDS [ ]
OTHER [ 1 Mvjit (le.)*ce- £3 2-0 01£-res (-100'): -0,-AA<, 3£-Ji-fY-44 ¢!Pl.M:r•,A 5 - ~

[ 1 Claimant acknowledges that portions of the following claim(s) site(s) may be void or voidable.

Printed Name of Claimant Signature of Claimant

********************FINAL ADJUDICATION********************
DATE 4gl-z,,7 INITIALS /42



County Recordation Information:

NOTICE OF MINING CLAIM LOCATION

1. TYPE OF NOTICE: ~ Location U Amendment u Relocation

2. TYPE OF CLAIM OR SITE: 0 Placer 4/ Lode /_/ Millsite u Tunnelsite r¥* 3. Mt **z 5 Wit; 44.¤2 2 1 »R E
3. The name, address and telephone number of the name(s) to be considered ownercs)*: v 4*rif„ c

'f~- .
PLEASE PRINT (show additional owners on attached sheet) ~ Cy 4/37 n<-* = 11 :GME

/5=0 icl M qName: J 0 5-t 9 k Art ~BC_«_i~U_-______-____-_________~z-=...L£--:-

City/State/Zip Code : AA+ Ap- Ar , 1 .ML A 50 86 0 0

Telephone Number (include-areacode):2-E31*334121Zei:.
' 5 TO

4. The name ofthe claim: ~ 3»
:JU i< X

5. 1/- IS -/9 4 D ; Prl 0The date of location is: --
- I-..1-1 -=

I• -f

6. The claim is 2640 feet long and 2.640 feet wide. The distaTIBe frdiA thelocation CJ7

monument to each end of the claim is 1.3 2-5-------fectin a n o rfA € r n directioffind r
(320 feet in a € & 5 Fern direction. -1

7. The S / corner of the claim is _&4_2_146££.g.£-C_--0-419-2-£1!-9-„-Ll,~
fIE. la.,g- R 2. E

from a survey monument or permanent natural object described as -1-,EUz.6=i.t--~£1._11&.C=£6.-cz££0 n.

8. The general course of the claim is from the -5 4.- to the A£tf-

9. The location of the claim is in Section(s) __ .1_.1 -, Quarter Section(s) _3-94
, Township(s) 014 , Range(s) 2 6- _-, Gila and Salt

River Meridian, Nl a ricopoL County, State of Arizona.

10 . Is the claim filed under Public Law 359 ? U yes U no

11. Monument types are 51-ove. Mound-

Date 0- 1 5-0-1 r ' ~t - 4 . ,~ Locator
- signature _lil#¢*112UU:£1dd:&221&-_.___..._-_l/-Agent-Qnl

U



MMP OF MINING CLAIM LOCATIMI

1. The name ofthe claim is ~,aflif#~

2. The S \A/ corner of the claim is 1 866 feet in a NE direction to a survey
monument or permanent object as describedasISone_M

3. The type of location monument isSkd,-812.2

4. The bearing and distance between the corners of the claim are beginning at the S 4
corner ofthe claim, 264D - feet in a _Clortk er__direction to the N W
corner, then 264 0.- feet in a eae te< 0 -_ direction to the NIE corner,
then 2 6 40 feet ina Sooth e 01_ direction tothe 5 E corner, then

2 * 40 feet in a w e,46 ¥frri direction to the point of beginning.

5. Please indicate the distance and bearings between claim corners and a recognized survey monument or
landmark. Indicate the distance from the location monument to each end of the claim.

One Inch = One Thousand Feet Nwh Amow ~

One Mile

S ton 11
.

2640 0
>

F. 3
t

V' 5%11¢&4r /
0 1320 --2,%7 Mou*01 0
0 ktc //1 450

9 v
i le m

Jacka se" / ''

5 ta.ke ~- 2640' __~
Section . Quarter Section Swj /4 -. Range ..ZE----.....w
Township 0.24 . GaSR Meridian, 11 4-rj-«r 4 _County. Arizona.

4 -IFIRDate Signature -'/4-.-
1 V



CLAIM NAME 00{j[ 612 ~
Additional Owners:

Name:

Address: -_5.-1-LE_..2£=-Ea-Ell!1~x:~lt...2dal_K_.C.f_,
City/State/Zip Code: ~

Telephone Number (area code): 62-87-

Name: 3,3~LA4
Address: S / 1 8 (A., . 75 u ,» *nil W a. \\<~ C.+. I¥#.-
City/State/Zip Code: Flvifolevpl.AP8£908&r~*-~-~.A-L~&~R
Telephone Number (area code): 623-679-41-I1.~T~ p.~c.;¤

» 2- I &405

Name: R o' r-1- D. VAAG E- N < 1 370 owl

Address: ,-1-41.-S--EL-LKe-zit--hial_k-_-C-f~.-~~li
City/State/Zip Code: Arit£i~~-85086= '

Telephone Number (area code): 623-qio-6426ij ,3
0 5 44

Name: ~~H~L,-,8-93ILAD#LCASW

Address: -3IILLLJ.Skppi„„11(1~tfao,;21

City/State/Zip Code: __.__21.ELit..fll)-6..PBSOB-b~Ur3 61
Telephone Number (area code): 623- 5 5 / - 1233

Name: JQ wi €35 ,~,1 4 era M ;
Address:

City/State/Zip Code: ~___~£*r-IL_.liLLL.%-___._-~.2-_2.23,SW
Telephone Number (area code): 601- 54- 31>g
- X

0

Name: FA-uLAn<J,v-anizn
Address: 37 8 1 5 - W / 1 A»00 r..,
- a --, 1

City/State/Zip Code: ~ -'
Telephone Number (area code): &01-510*3474 -

-

Name: Scl l(q ann p/t ar t i /1 e 1
Address: 1&--WO-Dom,$4,
City/State/Zip Code: _~
Telephone Number (area code): 4 01- 79 9- 59-7 9



2/1/2019 ~. Oracle Bl Interactive Dashboards - LR2K Internal C==toard

ORACLE' Business Intelliguice Searcl All Advanced Help Sign Out 7

1 p ™ 7 7'11 r. rrl -r ' D ?19 h f? n a ril Honin' O.atalog ' I J·.,orit€ | Dashboards |16Ne ' IIOpeii Signed In As Cole, Shirley

LRZK Home I CR-24 00

LR2000 Internal

CR Geographic Report with Land
Download User Guide (pdf)

Purpose: This report produces a geographic listing of case information based on retrieval
by Meridian/Township/Range. This report format will display the case type, case
disposition, meridian, township, range, section, survey type, survey number, surface
managenient agency, pending actions, serial number, and total case acres.

To refresh the query, do a Ctrl-R. It resets the page and clears any criteria fields that may
have entries.

No Results

The specified criteria didn't result in any data. This is often caused by applying filters and/or selection steps that are too
restrictive or that contain incorrect values. Please check your analysis filters and selection steps, and try again. The filters
or selection steps currently being applied are shown below.

Filters

Disposition is equal to AUTHORIZED, CANCELLED, EXPIRED, PENDING, REJECTED, RELINQUISHED, WITHDRAWN '
~ and Merid an Township Range Section is equal to 14 0060N 002OE 011 SW
[and Admin State is equal to AZ _______ -~

Return - Refresh

https://ilmocopOap659.blm.doi.net 9503/analytics/saw.dll?Dashboard&PortaIPath=/shared/LR2K°/0201nternal/_portal/LR2K%20!nternal°/020Dashboard. 1/1



TOWNSHIP 6 NORTH RANGE 2 EAST OF THE GILA AND SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA «
MARICOPA COUNTY STATUS OF PUBLIC DOMAIN
.ASSA.*I ./0 WICE

6 998 LAND AND WINERAL TITLES
-21 4 „ r.-5-,; ,.-;-7 - -*27,,-TY=-1-0-1 , 44 --·•J 34 446" '4-25 2 4. 4 . ji~e .- 4 ·- 33- :1 4

i -L -2
5 32.37' li 26 1 / 1 -1- .~ _1_ | _L _1_

 1.2_1_-12__L-
AZA 33350---/ I~ [-1,1 /0.- /0 C.as,977-N

6 325,1 6 4 3 2 1 ~ INDEX TO SEGREGATED TRACTS ~1 L -1 3 f ". 1
- 32761 1  *52%130 »

1 RESUR.Y ~ ORIG}NAL SURVEY 1

TRACT /0 I R IC SUBDI·'99

~ 1693259 | .·2312 ·23•253 ~ ''23'23/0 I U hr I I
132.27

1 /1'-1 */6r 50....I2 32.961 rp 1 /:23,2
I DA; A+, U,

I3 31„1 7 8 9 10 -:~/-=' 1~1 122 A 225/2- 1 . . r.-au FOR OF?DERS A;TECRNG OSPOSAL 0-3 USE OF

1... ,11 4*Y,Ar'1 11 -UANDENDOED LANDS *RDRAWN FOR CLASS#FICA DON.7"323,2 -1 =1 -""0 1 4 1 MIERALS. WATER AND/OR OTHER PUBLE PURPOSES..2.5' '035/8 "'IF REFER TO ,60£/ OF WSCELLANEOUS DOCUMENTS
1 3, 94

AZA 100,7 R /W 15'
Sec 8· Sout#. Bounccry Line of SE'/4541/4

2 32.91 SEE SUPPLEMENTAL PLAT ~ //4 Rl// iM 75

NO I
i Sec 8· N~¥7/4
, Sec 17: NEt/INWl /418.17.16 ~~· 14 ~ 13 -AZA 30526 R/W 10

Sec 20 North 10' o' Sout# 35' of
432. 87 Uint/•%*r/ISE'14

1'2~32' ..- AZA 30073 9/W 15

T 32 78 90 20. t„ JO ' / Som 65 ' 0'
E·/PSE?/IS//•SE,/4

I 'La- 1 -4 I:.~~ 4,2/„, 
2,08 0.' * I f,75

574 , AZA 22432 R/w
2 32.651

1  ....222.22//&/In '
„ 6~ 19 1 L~0~1 1 ...179 .

 AZA 23641 Rll 7eleAncie/Te,eig,olh 7 5
./521. 22. 23 ~ 24 Sec 8: SE/INWL/4. NE1/45/,/4. SEl/ISET/LSIVI

Sec 17· Ali»Nkil/4

. 2936 2
4 325il 1 0 D,s BbC# SO Des .00 ---I<6-- 7~ -fh,4 -11 ... 1 '1~7194 562

./C 1. 0/I

,/t. r. -

2 32451 SEE SUPPLEMENTAL PLAT SEE SUPPLEMENTAL PLAT 1.21 ~ -
NO
 

NO 2 ~~ ~-23-J~, 1 1 ·,7/1,3
0/t .U *. -

30 29 28 26 El 25-·'293/ : A__·,2vis -- 0/C - +

4 32'F m Ugtiit. '~293~8 . "293,8 ~ta3180/C AM * '
 .*r # I . *,r ~2 4,- ~131/312 11123. -

'1/t / * r ' I
32.34

2 32. 38 1 INZZ-=f -
O/C -

SEE SUPPLEMENTAL PLAT SEE SUPPLEMENTAL PLAT ~129318
NO 2 D/C a* 1 .NO 3

';~835
3 32.,T| 31 32 33 34 35 36

L. I.

*06 i \\2315,+55,6 lotiw)' 194 \7.1 9.*014 40.56 1 5 49.93 -1/ 49·86 ITT /9.79 , 43.91 77 43.86 m 43.80 -17 43.  74368 -F„.60-1T 4325 .:. i- 4203 -Ti-•i.45 -TY.0.87 17 4025
7%.3 'f.5 '7293'8 ·22•382

I 4 33*48'38~N2/3 I /-

-'/29'.. Long 112'05'59-W
D/C Ae y.-

WAR.N. ST'la,ENT WRIENTTO~DSB GSRMer
SCALE in chains ™a 0101 n * bm'*= I Ti,~ * -.. use~ 1•Ca[) IT SN

10 5 0 I ~0 60 ./ 0, o le,x'. al,~c, of th~ 10-i.I ~.0.·~, dole  Ree- 3-15-2010
~d5 h-- do nal ~~n,Ct 1,0, d-~~ ~~ may nc- b- IJR_-RE
leet. /10*/1 mne-n-3 0, fi-/.oth, bo~es 't~/t~ ~
Re. 10 1. ,:gdo~. w~~ * /~fi~ic¢ w~:.-01;on.

1 11



Page 1 Last revised: 9/11/2017

TOWNSHIP 06 NORTH RANGE 02 EAST OF THE GILA & SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA
Serial Numberor

SUBDIVISION Acres Kind of En or Pu ose Order Number Action Date RemarksSECs SW lM Lots Other DescriptionNE 1/4 NWlM SE 1/4
NE NW SW SE NE NW SW SE NE NW SW SE NE NW SW SE For orders affec~n ds sa or use of unidentilied lands wthdrawn for dassification, minerals, water, and'or other· UNIC oses. and Incian treahes, refer to Index to Miscellaneous Documents

L SECS 2,16,32,36: TATE GRANT ACT OF CONGRESS 6%2G/1910 ITLE TO STATE TO FIX ON APPROVAL  OF SURVEY, SUBJECT TO PRIOR
RIGHTS:

25 4

26 k

35 

LL;

36 L, SOWDL SKUNK CREEK RESERVOIR 5/27/1920 THER TPS: 5N 3E, 6N 3E, 5N lE, 6N 4E; SO REV 2/16/1938,

&B: ALL LAND LYING WITHIN WDL PWR PROJECT AR-150 5/16/1921 O INTPR 4/18/1936; REV 5/6/1976: OPENING ORDER 9/31980; OPENING
0 FT OF CENTER LINE OF RDER 514/1983:
RANSMISSION LINE;

29 L

30 4 1280. PERMIT / OG PHX-051622 9/28/1921 C 10/6/1927;

7 4

18 L 1280. PERMIT/OG PHX·051538 11/20/1922 C4/25/1927;

ISECS 2,16,32,36: TATE GRANT ACT OF CONGRESS 1/25/1927 EXTENDS ACT OF 6/20/1910 TO MINERAL LANDS; SUBJECT TO PRIOR
RIGHTS;

5 &8:
8 &8;
17 &8;

20 &8,

29 &B;

&B; SUBDIV UNDEF; RAVTELEPHONEA!\ID TELEGRAPH PHX-068718 6/10/1931 14N 1W: TERM 6/10/1981;
LINE

XXXXXXXX 320.

5 14 639.

8 4 640

9 XXXXXXXX 320.

16 X-XXXXXXX 320.

17 L 640.

20 L 640.

21 XXXXXXXX 320.

28 XXXXXXXX 320.

29 4 640



,

Page 3 Last revised 9/11/2017

TOWNSHIP 06 NORTH RANGE 02 EAST OF THE GILA & SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA
Serial Number or

SUBDIVISION Acres Kind of En or Pur se Order Number Action Date Remarks
SECs SW 1/4 SElM Lots Other DescriptionNE 1/4 NW lM

NE NVJ SW SE NE NW SW SE NE NW SW SE NE NW SW SE For orders affecun cis sa' or use of unidentfted lands Xthdrawn for classification. m·nerals. water. andor other utlic us oses. and Indan treaties, refer to Index to Miscellaneous Documents

13 0

14 LL;

15 

U

21 X X X X XXXX

XXXXX X.KXXXXXXX

LL

24 g

27 

LL:

28XXXX XXXX

33XXXX X X 34 7932 5 PATENT / SX 1112312 10/20/1941

22 X 40 PATENT / INDIAN RESERVATION 1113791 5/1/1942

25 LL: 640

26 LL. 640.

35 ALL 653.1 PATENT / PX 1129318 6/20/1950 PARTELIM FISMATRES ACT 8/1/1946, REF SUPPL PATENT 1171027.
9/1957 5N 28

4 4

5 XX XXX 1

8 XXX

16 X X

21 X X X X X

X X

X X X

32 X X X 3, 4 FVW PIPELINE AR-010913 3/26/1955 PERPETUAL OTHER TPS: 7N 2E. aN 2E, 9N 28,9 1/2N 2E, 10N 2E, 11 N 2E,
12N lE, 13N l E: 14N l E 4N l E 5N l E AMENDED 10/10/1956  PROOFOF

ONSTRUCT:ON 2/17/1959.

25 XXXXXXXXX X X 2NENE. SWNENE E2NWSE 590.
12SESE, N2SESW, SESESW,
WSWSW S2SWSW,

-WSESE SWN*SE

26 X X XXX XXXX X X 2NENE. SWNWSE, SENENE 590.
-WSENE NWSENW,

2SENW N21\IWSE, N2SENE
12NESW. SENESW
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2. 

3. 

4. 

5. 

7. 

8. 

9. 

10. 

11. 

Cqunty Recordation Information: 

NOTICE OF l\11NING CLAIM LOCATION 

~ 
,.... 

"::t. 
c:::> . 

c.c:o 
qD 

V> 11"'1 l"T'l 
~ -0 

TYPE OF NOTICE: . ·, Location /51 Amendment f _j Relocation 
>< 
)> 

. ;p 1J 
TYPE OF CLAIM OR SITE: }Jg Placer /_/ Lode IJ Millsite IJ Tunnels~ _ 

:z .r= 
The name. address and telephone number of the name(s) to be considered ownctr{s) is,.,_, 
PLEASE PRINT (show additional owners on attached sheet) 

Name: J o s:e..yzh_ ,t.) 11 @s 9 r a rVl ~ 

• ...J ::0 
"°'r':'1 ·n :r-ri 
·I < 
-, rr, 
-, o 
'1 

-n 

Address: 3'/ 8 ½/, s~MM\J yJo. ( '"' ct. 
City/State/Zip Code: A~+ b em - A t"u._ on Mt 0 s-0 84, 
Telephone Number (include area code):• __ ~-2. .... -,i __ --=e ...... 7-15:...,_-_a __ '3_A_( __________ _ 

The name of the claim: V' V \ a rt ~ 2 

The date of location is: _ __.iay_· -_<-f;..._- ...16--0~\ _4 _________________ _ ·J 
The claim is f).. ~ Lo feet long and J-<.e fo feet wide. The distance .from the location r 
monument to each end of the claim is r 5:Z....o feet in a So'4:\'(~r-t\ direction and _)) 

f ?> 2 o feet in a e "- s ter;; directi~ · - - \Jl 

The S ..,./ comer of the claim is t 1--t e S W c o i' 11 -e c- C> _\J ':> e c. + i o "I \ L ~ 
-T<a,N, 82.E" , ..:, 

from a survey monument or permanent natural object described as '] 8 '26 J'+ ,0 N. I: - di rec.hon . _g 

The general course of the ·claim is from the __ S_._\,J _______ . to the NIE' 

The location of the claim is in Section{s) 11 Quarter Section(s) _..;:;Sa...w=-·---
-----Township(s) ___ 0~N _____ __,, Range(s} __ 2 __ e: ____ . Gila and Salt 

River Meridian, M «· r, c. o p Cl. County, State of Arizona. 

Is. the claim filed under Public Law 359? J.J yes I.J no 

Monument types are __ ___;S-:....!.-r_o....;n..:.;e.::::__.:,M....:...::::O:..;c..l=-.:.rl~d=--______________ _ 

Date _~_-_'\_~_,_\°'_' __ 
)1 Locator 
I I Agent Only 



cLAIM NAME ____ V_, __ v...;.i...;.a.....:..n __ -:t:t_z _____ _ 
idditional Owne~! 

Name: \/. .,;1~4 r\ B:t! era rvi ,· 

Address: s3 I 18 vJ. Lt ru ry•j a:f W o... \ k Cf-, 

City/State/Zip Code: A-a ./. J, :ert; A c 6 5' o 8 t:, 

Telephone Number (area code): 6 2 '.? - B 7 q - 33 3 4 \ 

Name: ::So -se ph · A o't,~ 'I'.: 4.,,,,; 

Address: B l l $ (AJ k "'5 c.c.""" tv1 , ·t Wa. \ b C:+ . · 

City/State/Zip Code: A n + "'i e m , A l Bf> D8 &. 

Telephone Number (area code): Ct, 2'3 - B 7Cf - 3 3 4 \ 
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Name: Robe~+ D. VAA G,€ 
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1 < ::::p 
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N . ) t.:J 

Address: a, 14 vJ' s 1.4. Yi,\ m ·, f w,d ~ C. t-, 
City/State/Zip Code: A,, fh-e t'.n A- t 8 5 oB>b 

0 - ·1 1 

z .. n 

> - . ) 
w ·-. ' 

Telephone Number (area code): b 23 - q l D - Co 4 '2.8 

Name: c~~ t\.i·, c.. 5. lhom<A s 

Address: 3 I I 4 W. 5 uwif'l'li i lN4 \ k Cf-
City/State/Zip Code: /tt1 f h ',,,, A '2- 8 5 o & ~ 
Telephone Number (area code): 6 Z-3 - 5 SI - 12:; 3 ----~--~=:.....:::'--------------

Name: ~ ~Ti~a-·=rr~1e=s...L-.:---!..R...L...!-:n~f.~e!s;;..M..v:~a~mW-li"-------~~~-~~~=---
Address: 515..;-E' ~ £i--- ~o 'I 'd? I, 
City/State/Zip Code: {µ ~ e < t' l-\- £ ll '$ [.} 7- cf ;f t><f5 

Telephone Number (area code): IPo ~-531-- 3l').,3' 

Name: ?tt.u. l A n ~-e v- f<. l'1\ I 
Addrc:s:s: ~ 76 ~5 .. W Ii ~ 
City/State/Zip Code: (.} il ~ e, 'i'" t--\ & \ \ ~ ~1- g ::,7JJ(, 

Telephone Number (area code): I.to').. ... '5"10-- 3414 _____ _...;.._-=-.:....:......;._ ___________ _ 

Name: 

Address: si:f · ., W · {~ JM, 
City/State/Zip Code: Pr:h<-t \1-t 0\ t}'l,..~J' (p 

Telephone Number (area code): __ __;~:;..__o..;,.[).._-_7....;.q....:.tj_-.....:S::,__?---_1_1;__ __________ _ 



...._,, 
MAP OF :MINING CLAIM LOCATION 

1. 'n.o muno of tbo cla:m :s _ _,J......_.
1

J ........ ,·h...._.·v\....._=±t-......ac2=------------------- -
2. The 5 · W comer of the claim is l B lo h feet In a N £!. direction to a survey 

monument or permanent object as described as __ 'S __ l-_o ___ n._e ____ iv\__..0 ... 1 ... >.._n ... d ___________ _ 

3. The type of location monument is._--""S_-t_,o __ " ..... \ e ____ M_ .... o_,v'-'n ......... d...._ _____________ _ 

4. The bearing and distance between the comers of the claim are beginning at the ___ $_y/ _______ _ 
comer of the claim, ~f).,3/C feet in a nov-t\\ ff D direction to the ____ N_W ____ _ 
comer. then:~ef~ _feet in a ea.~-t-e<V'l direction to the N.~ comer, 
then ...d:3 / C feet in a Sooth e -rr1 direction to the S 6 comer. then 

g'.u 'YO Feet in a ~ e~~ +~rri direction to the point of beginning. 

5. Please indicate the distance and bearings between claim come~ and a recognized survey monument or 
landmark. Indicate the distance from the location monument to each end of the claim. 

MAP 
Ono loch= One Thousand Pt.et 

One Mile 

·-- ~ 
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J :Jfa )( 1..ia«~ "° tt\o A 
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Section __ __,,.i __ \ ___ ---', Quarter Section ___ 5 __ ·w_,..4 ______ _, Range ZvE'" 
Township (o N , G&SR Meridian, M ct(" i t t> r Q.. County. Arizona. 
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·" ;"":'1 
",CJ -: . ...., 
i< 
7r, 
~-CJ 
1 

ii 

, 
-·· 

Date __ q_ .... '-1_-__ ~_J t'.\ __ Signature -1,.1.u.1::.Y.~~·ILC....,C~~~-· ____ _ 
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• J' 

• · Customer Update Page 1 of 1 

.. 
Customer Name Update Screen 

System ID:MC 
Name:,....IA_N_G-ER_A_M_I_J_AM- ES----------------,1 1 

•• Lookup 

Proprietor #:!2117481 I Renumber To:..___I __ 

Category: P- PRIVATE vi Pre... l'1 o (~ °'-"'-~ 
Address: 515 E CAREFREE HWY# BOX876 N ·jilRED INTO CQMPL'TER 

-
City: PHOENIX 

State:~ 
Zip: 850858839 

Lookup 

• UNDELIVERABLE 
D No Annual Reminders 

Email: 

I 
f~ 

;:=====-------------------' 
Phone :I 602-501-3228 

' Save Save/Override Data Flux 

- .. . -
Delete Renumber 

Customer details successfully saved for Customer Id 2117481 

https://ilmocop0ap931.blm.doi.net:9011/cgi-pro/lr2000 _ 551/masterup?@webid=od2595. ... 10/23/2019 



Customer Update 

Customer Name Update Screen 

System 10:MC 
Name:l~A_N_G_E-RA_M_I_J_AM- ES-----------------. 

Page 1 of 1 

Lookup 

Proprietor #:12117481 I Renumber To:I~ __ 
Category:! P- PRIVATE vi 
Address:14020~ N' 2ND'QR , .•. ~ ;;J- (?(Z.e:vL~v..~ Wr,u·,1-

I ~cw :============,~ 
City:IDESERT HILLS 

. . 

Lookup State:~ 

Zip:J850860803 I 
0 UNDELIVERABLE 
D No Annual Reminders 

Email: !======---------------~ 
Phone:! 602-501-3228 

Save · Save/Override DataFlux 

N =llllllll = 

Delete ' Renumber 

https;//ilmocop0ap931.blm.doi.net:9011/cgi-pro/lr2000 _551/masterup?@webid=od2595.... 10/23/2019 
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UNITED STATES 
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 

CREDIT CARD PAYMENT 
For Mining Claim Maintenance Fee 

0 THIS IS A CHANGE OF ADDRESS 

TELEPHONE SUBMISSION - ACCURA Y OF THE BELOW INFOR/14A T/ON IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CLAIMANT/OWNER 

NAME 

ADDRESS 

CITY 

PHONE # (/ 1,r:J - a 79 ti 7q/ 
---1---=__,__,,_1----L-=---'C...L.L.L..__ _____ STATE J5(}f36 ZIP ___ _ 

SEND RECEIPT TO • Above address 

D Other {Include Nome and Moiling Address) : 

AMC NUMBER 

ltfltl/~72'1 

DATE STAMP 

# of Claim/Site ---- -

,., 
== 

Cl) 

'. ::J: .-- :."t ·o -
165.00 Each g 

$ /
-<;:[)Cf 9- Total Charged /tNITIALSJ 

{ 

RECEIPT # i/65 ~{)83 

X 

,,, 
~ 

'-:<•• 
z > J.:0 - ""O _,,n, >< .. - -~ o 

'l:> Q >,... 
:::0 )>, 

·:-,< 
rri ,-,, 

N 0 0 
0 0 .,., 
z ...,, 
J> ~- ~ -D INTO COMPUTE 

***** FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY***** 

DATE INITIALS VERIFIED ----- - - - -- -----

~ .. !> 



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 

MINING CLAIMS 
Run Date/Time: 9/10/2019 12:08 PM (MASS) Serial Register Page 

0110-21-1976;090STAT0090;43USC1744 Total Acres 

Case Type 384201: PLACER CLAIM 160 
Claim Name: VIVIAN #2 

Serial Number 
AMC452779 

Page 1 Of 1 

Case Disposition: ACTIVE 
Required Maintenance Fee: $1320.00 

Lead File Number 
AMC452779 

Name & Address Interest Relationship 

ANGERAMI JAMES CLAIMANT 

40208 N 2ND DR DESERT HILLS, AZ. 85086-0803 

ANGERAMI JOSEPH CLAIMANT 

3118 W SUMMIT WALK CT ANTHEM, AZ. 85086-1014 

ANGERAMI PAUL CLAIMANT 
37025 N 11TH AVE DESERT HILLS, AZ. 85086-6353 

ANGERAMI VIVIAN CLAIMANT 
3118 W SUMMIT WALK CT 

MARTINEZ SALL YANN 

ANTHEM, AZ. 85086-1014 

2859 W HALEY DR 

THOMAS CYNTHIA S 

ANTHEM, AZ. 85086-1749 

3114 W SUMMIT WALK CT 

VMGE ROBERT D 

ANTHEM, AZ. 85086-1014 

3114 W SUMMIT WALK CT ANTHEM, AZ. 85086-1014 

County / State 

MARICOPA COUNTY, AZ 

Mer Twp Rng Sec Subdivision 

14 0060N 0020E 011 SW 

Act Date Code Action Text 

11/15/2018 403 LOCATION DATE 

12/21/2018 395 RECORDATION NOTICE RECD 

07/31/2019 782 MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT 

12/18/2018 484 LOCATION YEAR / MAINTENAN 

12/18/2018 685 ADDL MAINTENANCE FEE 

CLAIMANT 

CLAIMANT 

CLAIMANT 

District 

PHOENIX DO 

Action Remarks Receipt Number 

4339813 

2020;$1320 4521456 

2019;$155 4339813 

2019;$1085 4339813 

08/19/2019 393 DECISION/NOTICE ISSUED ~ - REDUCE TO 140 ACRES 

08/19/2019 393 DECISION/NOTICE ISSUED BONA FIDE STMTS REQ 

08/05/2019 669 LAND STATUS CHECKED BONA FIDE STMTS REQ 

12/18/2018 501 ACCT ADV IN LEAD FILE AMC452779; 4339813 

Line Nr Remarks 

0001 3-BONA FIDE STMTS-UNACCEPTABLE; 

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM 



•Receipt 

United States Department of the Interior 
Bureau of Land Management 

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY 
ONE N CENTRAL A VE 

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 
Phone: 602-417-9200 

Transaction #: 4679215 
Date of Transaction: 09/10/2019 

VIVIAN ANGERAMI 
3118 W SUMMIT WALK CT 
ANTHEM,AZ 85086-1014 US 

CUSTOMER: 

ILI:E IQTY I DESCRIPTION 

l'F 
LOCATABLE MINERALS/ MINING CLAIMS­

I OO NOT NEW-UNADfilD,ONE AUTH NO.ONLY/ 
. MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED 

CASES: AMC452779/$15.00 

Page 1 of 1 

Receipt 

No: 4558033 

!
REMARKS I UNIT !TOTAL 

PRICE 

IAMEND/1 F 15.00 

TOTALd s1s.ool 

PAYMENT INFORMATION ] 

jNOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "Bureau of Land Mgmt CO". 

1 AMOUNT. 115.00 IPOSTMARK.ED:I ~ / A 

TYPE lcREDIT CARD I: RECEIVED~ 10911012019 

NAME: ANGERAMI, VIVIAN 
3118 W SUMMIT WALK CT 
ANTHEM AZ 85086-1014 US 

CARD NO· IXXXXXXXXXXXX9590 l AUTH cooEJl002491 

N~~ lvIVIAN ANGERAMI 

SIGNATURE lovER THE PHONE 

REMARKS 

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion 
of the official electronic record contained therein. 

https:/ /ilmocop0ap93 3. blm.doi.net/ cgibin/ cbsp/zorder 9/10/2019 
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